University of Colorado
UCCS Colorado Springs

Personnel Roster and Approved Budget

Fiscal Year 2012-13

UNIVERSITY of COLORADO
at Color:}g? Springs

Prepared by the Budget and Planning Office



UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS
PERSONNEL ROSTER AND APPROVED BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2012-13

Table of Contents

Approved Salary Dates and Temporary Initiatives................cooooiiiiiii .
Guide for Using the Personnel ROSter..........o.oiiiiiii e,
Instructions for Running the Personnel Roster in Peoplesoft...................ooviiinis
Current Funds Budget, FY 2012-13. ... i
BUAGEt SUMMIAIY. ..o e
PeopleSoft Departmental Quick Reference Card.............c.coooiiiiiiiiiiii
NACUBO State Budget Format Table............ccoooiiiiii e,
Organization Codes Listed Numerically In This Publication.....................coooni,
Organization Codes Listed Alphabetically In This Publication...................................

Campus Personnel Roster and Departmental Budgets by Organization Code
General Fund

ChaNCEIIOrS ArBaS. ... ittt e
Campus Wide Commitments..........cooiiiiiiii e
Legal COUNSEL. ... ..t
REVENUE. ...
CSCC - Other Revenues and Transfers..........coooviiiiiiiiiiinci e
ACAAEMIC AffAIrS ATBAS. ... ittt
College Of BUSINESS. ... v
College of EQUCAtioN..........oiiii i
College of Engineering and Applied Science.............ocooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiea,
College of Letters, Arts, and SCIENCES.........cooiiiiiiiii i
Department of Mathematics............cooii i
TEaALrE. . e

Heller Center. .. .. e

Film Studies. .. ...

VIS UAl AL e

At HIS Oy . .

Beth El College of Nursing and Health Sciences.............c.ccovoiiiiiiiiiiiinnns,
School of Public Affairs. ...
Library and Information ServiCes.............oiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Bachelor of Innovation Program........ ...
Faculty ASSemDIY. .. ...
Federal Grant NISSSC........ooii e
HONOIS Programi.. ...
Biofrontiers-UCCS CampPus. ......c.ouiiiiiiii e
Y407 N N0 =Y o
Information TeChNOIOGY.......ooiii e
Administration and FINGNCEe...... ..o e
Associate Vice Chancellor Administration and Finance.......................... .

= Lo 111 =
Institutional Research......... ...
Intercollegiate AthletiCS. ... ..o
Office of Sustainability.......... ...
Resource Management..........ououiiii i
Benefits. ...
Student Financial SErviCes. .........ouiuiriiiii
Resource Management General Commitments..................oooiiiii .
UNIVErSItY POlCE. ..o
Ui . .o



VCAF General Commitments. ........oviiiiii e 89

StUENE SUCCESS. ... e 65
Office of the Registrar..........cccoiiii e, 70
Chancellor's Leadership Class.........coooiiiiii e, 83
COoUNSEIING SEIVICES. .. . e 70
EXCEl CNrS. ..o 72
FINanCial Aid. .. ... 67
International Student Services........ ..o 77
Military Student Affairs. ... ..o 93
Pre Collegiate Program........ ..o 95
Student Multi-Cultural Affairs........o.oii e 82
Student Recruitment. ... 83
VECSS ReIENTON. ... e 92

University ADVanCemMeNt. ... .. ..o e 90
University EVeNnts. ... 91
University Relations. ... ... 91

Auxilliary TABOR Enterprise Fund (Fund 20)

Vice Chancellor Academic Affairs. ... ..cooviiii i e 102
College Of BUSINESS. ... .uuie et 102
College of EUCAION.........oii i 103
College of Engineering and Applied SCIeNCe...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 108
College of Letters, Arts, and SCIENCES. ... ...iiiiiii i 109
Beth EI College of Nursing and Health Sciences................c.cooooiiiiiiiiiiinns, 134
School Of PUBIIC Affairs. ... 115
N S S S . it 139

Information TEChNOIOGY........eiii e 115

Vice Chancellor Administration and Finance..............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 96
Auxiliary Services Marketing..........ocoiiiiiii 121
BOOKSIOIE. ... e 117
Campus ReCreation.........c.ou i 136
Family Development Center. ... ... 125
HOUSING . .ot 123
Intercollegiate AthletiCs. ... .o 96
Parking Operations. ... ... 116
POoliCe AUXIIAIY. ... 122
Transportation SErVICES.........ouiu i 138
University Center.. ... ... 126

Vice Chancellor Student SUCCESS........vviiiiiiiii e 127
CamMPUS Lt 132
Student GOVEIMMENT. ... ..o e 127
Student Health Center....... .. ..o 131

EXxtended StUIES......ovieii s 139

Auxiliary Other Exempt (Fund 26)

College of EAUCAtION. ... 141

College of Letters, Arts, and SCIENCES. ... .oiiiiiii e 141

Center for the Study of Government and the Individual....................c.oon . 143

Auxiliary Internal Service Center Fund (Fund 28)
1070 o)V O1=T 01 (Y 144
MOLOE POOL. ... 144
Auxiliary Non-Enterprises Fund (Fund 29)

ChanCellor's Ar@as. . ... ... 145

BRI . o 145

College Of BUSINESS. ... ..uiii e 146

College of EAUCAtION.........oeiiiii e 147

College of Engineering and Applied Science........ ..o 148



College of Letters, Arts, and SCIENCES. ........viiiiiii e 148

Beth EI College of Nursing and Health Sciences.............cocooiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 157
School of PUDIIC AffairS.........vuei e 159
Information TEChNOIOGY........vnini i 159

Clearwire Monthly Transfer...........cooiiiii e 160

Paw Prints PPP Printing....... ..o 159

PROTO ID . . 160
Library and Information Services. ... 160
Vice Chancellor Administration and Finance..............c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiice, 161
StUAENE SUCCESS . ...t 161

Appendix

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Compensation Plan......... ..., 169



UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS
Approved Salary Dates and Temporary Initiatives

The values displayed in this publication are Initial Continuing budgets for fiscal
year 2012-13.

The budgets displayed are the Regent Approved Budget as of July 1, 2012. All
continuing budget journals submitted for approval prior to July 31, 2012 are
included in this document.

Faculty and Professional Exempt positions display salary information approved
by the Board of Regents and the Chancellor for fiscal year 2012-13.

Classified salaries are budgeted at the job classification and paygrade as known
on July 1, 2012.

The following temporary initiatives are funded for fiscal year 2012-13:

VCSS Area
Athletic Scholarships $110,000



UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS
Guide to Using the FY 2012-13 Personnel Roster and
Approved Budget

General Statement
The Planning and Budget Office is pleased to present the Personnel Roster and Approved Budget, which
contains the Regent approved budgets for fiscal year 2012-13.

Chartfields with a base budget appear in Organization Code sequence within each Fund Group. The
FOPPS (Fund, Organization, Program/project, SpeedType) in each heading identify the Department/Unit
with the approved budget amounts. The Expense Purpose Code (Exp. Purpose) indicates the State
Budget Format assigned to that FOPPS. Please refer to the State Budget Format chart on page ix.

The Personnel Roster and Departmental Budget report can be run in Peoplesoft to retrieve continuing and
temporary budget data for a desired accounting period. Page iii presents instructions to access this report.

Project budgets are not displayed in this publication.

Position

The 8 digit numbers identify the various position budgets within each Chartfield and are listed in position
number sequence. Each Faculty, Professional Exempt, Classified, and Professional Research Assistant
(PRA) is assigned a unique budget position number. Hourly and Honorarium appointments do not have a
budget position number.

Description
This column identifies the title for each position.

Name

This column identifies the individual assigned to the position or the account code range for each revenue or
expense budget. Please refer to the PeopleSoft Departmental Quick Reference Card on page vi for a list
of budget pool and account code ranges.

Job Code

Job Codes are official designations assigned to each position description. Classified staff codes are
designated by State Personnel. The assigned job code is associated with the budget pool or account code

used in budget transactions related to each position. To see the pay range for a job code, go to page 169.

FY 2012-13 Budget and FTE

The dollar amount shown is continuing (base) budget for the specific position, revenue or expenditure
accounts. Continuing budgets ( Cont Amt ) are the Regent approved FY 2012-13 base budgets. FTE (full
time equivalent) is the percent of time for the individual appointment. For example, 1.00 FTE = one full
time nine month faculty position or one full time twelve month staff position. Positions may be budgeted in
general fund and non-general fund, as determined by the department. Budget amounts may be input at the
Budget Pool or at the Account Code level.

The salary budgets for faculty and professional exempt staff include continuing increases for merit,
promotions, equity and uncompensated merit adjustments approved by the Chancellor. Classified salary
budgets include continuing increases for salary survey.
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UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS
How to run the “Personnel Roster and Departmental Budget” in Peoplesoft

Log into Peoplesoft Finance System Reporting.
On the Menu open Reports. Under Reports open GL N-Z. Under GL N-Z open Personnel Roster/Dept Budget.

Choose the Add a New Value Tab if it's the first time you have run the report. After the first time, choose Find an
Existing Value.

Type in your Run Control ID and click on the Search button or press the Enter key .
Fill in the “Fiscal Year” and the “Period” you wish to view.
Select a “Fund Code” if you want to see a specific fund group. Leave blank for all funds.

Determine what you want to look at.

One Speed Type - Fill in “SpeedType” and tab out. This will fill in the Fund, Org, Program, for you.

One Program — Fill in “Program Code” and tab out.

One Org — Fill in “Org” and tab out. This option will allow you to see all programs in an Org if you leave
the Program Code blank.

One Org Tree Node — Fill in “ORG Tree Node” and tab out. This option will allow you to see all Orgs and
Programs in a Tree Node if you leave the Org and Program Code blank. If you need to know your ORG
Tree Node, call x3389, x3462, or x3541.

Fill in “Start Page” if you want your report to start on a specific page number.

Fill in an “Expense Purpose Range” if you want to look at FOPPS in a specific range. Expense Purpose Codes are
Instruction (1100), Research (1200), Academic Support (1400), Student Services (1500), Institutional Support
(1600), Operations and Maintenance of Plant (1700), Scholarships and Fellowships (1800), Auxiliary Enterprises
(2000), Internal Service Units (2100) and Other (2200).

Select how you want your pages to break. We use “none” but you may choose any option.

“Export to Excel” should equal N.

Click on the Run button, the OK button, the Report Manager link, and then the Refresh button.

Depending on the extent of the data you selected, the report will come up within seconds

(one speed type) or minutes (a full tree node).

This report can be run any time during the fiscal year to see how unit budgets look. Continuing, temporary, and
total budgets are displayed.

If you see unusual data, have problems running the report, or need additional information please call
Matt at x3389, Phil at x3462, or Suzanne at x3541. We will be glad to assist you.



Table A: FY 2012-13 Current Funds Budget
University of Colorado
Colorado Springs Campus

State Auxiliary & FY 2012 Est.
Appropriated  Self-Funded Restricted Total Current Actuals Total
Description Funding Activities Fund Funds Current Funds
Revenues
Student Tuition and Fees
Resident Tuition - COF $10,899,476 $10,899,476 $11,003,646
Resident Tuition - Student Share $60,447,605 $60,447,605 $56,989,592
Non-Resident Tuition $14,168,222 $14,168,222 $12,152,839
Other tuition - Continuing Education $4,430,607 $4,430,607 $4,339,691
Student fees $3,848,177 $8,201,642 $12,049,819 $12,354,252
Subtotal - Student Tuition and Fees $89,363,480 $12,632,249 $0 $101,995,729 $96,840,020
Investment and Interest Income
Grants and Contracts
Federal Grants & Contracts $22,528,522 $22,528,522 $21,342,235
State and Local Grants & Contracts $4,478,092 $4,478,092 $4,892,663
Tobacco Funding $0 $0
Fee for Service Contract $6,139,271 $6,139,271 $6,316,211
Subtotal - Grants & Contracts $6,139,271 $0 $27,006,614 $33,145,885 $32,551,109
Private/other gifts, grants and contracts $8,161,126 $8,161,126 $7,715,031
Sales & Services of educational departments $554,440 $554,440 $491,989
Auxiliary Operating Revenues $17,400,079 $17,400,079 $17,230,833
Health Services $120,650 $120,650
Other Revenues:
Indirect Cost Reimbursement $1,365,900 $1,365,900 $1,285,488
Denver AHEC Library Funding $0
Other Sources (includes transfers-in) $2,062,478 $6,208,980 $3,882 $8,275,340 $12,126,950
TOTAL REVENUES $98,931,129 $36,916,398 $35,171,622 $171,019,149 $168,241,420
Expenditures
Educational & General:
Instruction $47,964,252 $1,742,640 $2,282,157 $51,989,049 $49,166,748
Research $427,250 $21,504 $3,489,364 $3,938,118 $4,041,344
Public Service $0 $767,340 $1,540,727 $2,308,067 $2,302,155
Academic Support $10,482,292 $591,750 $1,956,920 $13,030,962 $10,007,516
Student Services $8,370,287 $601,781 $484,686 $9,456,754 $7,005,679
Institutional Support $14,762,232 $778,061 $625,544 $16,165,837 $14,537,621
Operations of Plant $8,697,233 $251,518 $281,454 $9,230,205 $7,813,481
Scholarships & Fellowships $5,082,645 $116,000 $20,448,637 $25,647,282 $27,670,902
Auxiliary operating expenditures $17,609,566 $21,292 $17,630,858 $16,776,833
Health Services $535,722 $40,841 $576,563 $574,038
Other $0 $714,775
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $95,786,191  $23,015,882  $31,171,622 $149,973,695 $140,611,092
Transfers Between Funds
Mandatory Transfers
Principal and interest $3,125,646 $4,956,251 $8,081,897 $7,155,146
Renewals & replacements
Matching funds/Other $19,292 $19,292
Subtotal -- Mandatory Transfers $3,144,938 $4,956,251 $0 $8,101,189 $7,155,146
Voluntary Transfers & Other
Restricted receipts to be expended in future years $8,190,073
Other/Renewals & replacements $8,944,265 $4,000,000 $12,944,265 $12,285,109
Subtotal Voluntary Transfers $0 $8,944,265 $4,000,000 $12,944,265 $20,475,182
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS $98,931,129 $36,916,398 $35,171,622 $171,019,149 $168,241,420
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balances $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Notes:




UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS
APPROVED CONTINUING BUDGET SUMMARY - FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013

PROF CLASSIFIED OPERATING UTILITIES, GENERAL
FACULTY EXEMPT STAFF HOURLY EXPENSE & STUDENT AID, | RECHARGES
SALARIES SALARIES SALARIES WAGES BENEFITS |FIXED ASSETS| TRAVEL AND BOOKS |& TRANSFERS TOTAL
Chancellor's Areas
Chancellor's Office 7,135 588,578 186,916 12,712 795,341
Information Technology 13,082 1,188,202 697,402 268,490 1,894,330 8,635 4,070,141
Subtotal Chancellor's Areas 20,217 1,776,780 697,402 268,490 0 2,081,246 21,347 0 0 4,865,482
Academic Affairs
Administration 341,336 1,502,558 92,712 58,186 774,096 78,061 49,910 2,896,859
Business 4,590,101 733,782 41,172 78,162 (49,842) 683,413 (55,023) 6,021,765
Education 2,391,656 505,116 171,555 17,860 (552,030) 2,534,157
Engineering 3,459,659 643,751 373,211 24,464 317,897 6,242 116,000 4,941,224
Letters, Arts, and Sciences 15,261,941 906,136 817,002 76,384 1,165,144 128,639 26,640 18,381,886
Nursing 3,364,838 404,093 241,926 49,459 (119,991) 39,108 3,979,433
Public Affairs 794,375 212,786 72,144 9,396 108,920 6,305 1,203,926
Library 554,535 131,375 478,248 71,396 246,696 2,448 1,380,832 2,865,530
Subtotal Academic Affairs 30,758,441 5,039,597 2,287,970 385,307 (49,842) 2,624,145 260,803 1,573,382 (55,023) 42,824,780
Administration & Finance
Administration 7,903 940,199 74,626 123,816 323,897 18,138 2,405,029 3,893,608
Facilities 570,215 1,664,967 188,017 648,096 4,142 47,212 3,122,649
Resource Management 940,870 231,648 11,578 2,468,370 6,201 (15,000) 3,643,667
Human Resources 245,793 186,828 10,408 52,430 1,379 496,838
Police Operations 390,934 413,542 3,726 116,485 1,099 925,786
Intercollegiate Athletics 277,636 45,048 27,652 350,336
Subtotal Administration & Finance 7,903 3,365,647 2,571,611 333,819 3,726 3,654,326 58,611 2,452,241 (15,000) 12,432,884
Student Success
Administration 1,094,077 102,796 249,114 169,957 9,192 1,625,136
Student Success Center 629,411 245,256 33,697 303,809 1,939 1,214,112
Financial Aid 963,219 9,755 5,768 43,713 8,380 5,140,682 (136,000) 6,035,517
Adminssions & Records 401,173 748,110 30,668 190,035 3,346 1,373,332
Recruitment, Retention, & Excel Centers 950,496 15,218 228,197 405,936 33,086 1,632,933
Subtotal Student Success 0 4,038,376 1,121,135 547,444 0 1,113,450 55,943 5,140,682 (136,000) 11,881,030
University Advancement
University Advancement 213,806 5,779 1,246,490 9,198 1,475,273
University Relations 257,221 80,523 4,162 341,906
University Events 34,941 1,851 40,970 77,762
Subtotal University Advancement 0 505,968 0 7,630 0 1,367,983 13,360 0 0 1,894,941
Campus Commitments 128,174 77,162 460,400 972 15,246,604 3,911,253 3,509 4,497,912 24,325,986
Total Regent Approved Budget 30,914,735 14,803,530 7,138,518| 1,543,662 15,200,488 14,752,403 413,573 9,166,305 4,291,889 98,225,103

(1) Campus Commitments includes Benefits, Enroliment Reserve, Professional Merit Increase, Debt Service Payments, Leases/Rent, Property/Crime Insurance Premium, PESA Operating, Staff Council, ICCA, Legal Support, Investment Income, Student Tech. Fee
Distribution, GAR, Association Dues, Property Acquistion, Legal Deductibles, Workers Comp. Premiums, Liability Insurance Premiums, and Admin. F & A Distribution.




DEPARTMENTAL QUICK REFERENCE CARD

This Quick Reference Card provides a general description of PeopleSoft budget and account codes. The

complete detailed listing can be found at web site:

vi

GENERAL ACCOUNT
BUDGETS RANGE DESCRIPTION
REVENUE (200000 - 399999)
200000 REVENUE GENERAL BUDGET
200100 200200 - 201999 APPROPRIATIONS AND REFUNDS
205000 205100 - 214999 STUDENT TUITION AND REFUNDS
220000 220100 - 229999 STUDENT FEES AND REFUNDS
230000 230100 -232499 INVESTMENT REVENUE AND REFUNDS
235000 235100 - 239999 GRANTS AND CONTRACTS AND REFUNDS
250000 250100 - 259999 f\’éf\%g‘g EES\QEFESN%FSEDUCAT'ONAL
280000 280100 - 289999 AUXILIARY ENTERPRISE REVENUE AND REFUNDS
(EXCLUDING FUND CODE 29)
310000 310100 - 311999 HEALTH SERVICES REVENUE AND REFUNDS
315000 315100 - 315999 'IZQCSILRIEI'EUSN%I\;D ADMINISTRATIVE REIMBURSEMENT
320000 320100 - 321999 RENTAL INCOME AND REFUNDS
325000 325100 - 334999 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME AND REFUNDS
355000 355100 - 355999 OTHER FUND ADDITIONS AND REFUNDS
380000 380100 - 389999 SERVICE CENTER IN REVENUE AND REFUNDS
EXPENDITURES (400000 - 989999)
400000 - 418399 SALARIES AND WAGES
400000 400100 - 402499 FACULTY SALARIES
402500 402600 - 404999 OFFICER AND PROFESSIONAL EXEMPT SALARIES
405000 405100 - 407499 CLASSIFIED STAFF SALARIES
407500 407600 - 409999 HOURLY WAGES
418400 - 439999 BENEFITS




DEPARTMENTAL QUICK REFERENCE CARD

Vii

GENERAL ACCOUNT
BUDGETS RANGE DESCRIPTION
418400 418500 - 422499 FACULTY BENEFITS
422500 422600 - 424999 OFFICER AND PROFESSIONAL EXEMPT BENEFITS
425000 425100 - 427499 CLASSIFIED STAFF BENEFITS
427500 427600 - 429999 HOURLY STAFF BENEFITS
450100 450200 - 459999 COST OF GOODS SOLD
460000 - 699999 OPERATING EXPENSES
460000 OPERATING EXPENSE GENERAL BUDGET
480000 480100 - 482499 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION
482500 482600 - 484999 TELECOMMUNICATIONS
485000 485100 - 487499 POSTAL COSTS
487500 487600 - 489999 PRINTING, PUBLICATIONS AND DUPLICATION COSTS
490000 490100 - 432499 MICROFORM, PHOTOGRAPHY AND GRAPHICS COSTS
492500 492600 - 494999 SUBCONTRACTS
495000 495100 - 497499 HONORARIA
497500 497600 - 499999 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLY
500000 500100 - 502499 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
502500 502600 - 504999 RENTALS, BUILDINGS, LAND AND SPACE
507500 507600 - 509999 ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY
510000 510100 - 512499 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
512500 512600 - 514999 SUBSCRIPTIONS, BOOKS, PERIODICALS AND SCORES
515000 515100 - 517499 PHYSICAL PLANT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
517500 517600 - 519999 CUSTODIAL AND LAUNDRY COSTS
520000 520100 - 522499 HOSPITALIZATION COSTS
522500 522600 - 524999 FOOD SUPPLIES AND SERVICES

527500

527600 - 529999

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES AND SERVICES




DEPARTMENTAL QUICK REFERENCE CARD

viii

GENERAL ACCOUNT
BUDGETS RANGE DESCRIPTION
530000 530100 - 532499 LABORATORY AND TECHNICAL SHOP
532500 532600 - 534999 FIELD RESEARCH EXPENSE
535000 535100 - 537499 MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND SERVICES
537500 537600 - 539999 EQUIPMENT - NON-CAPITAL
540000 540100 - 542499 FREIGHT, MOVING AND STORAGE
542500 542600 - 544999 INTEREST, ROYALTIES AND PATENTS
545000 545100 - 547499 INSURANCE
547500 547600 - 549999 DONATIONS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
550000 550100 - 552499 OFFICIAL FUNCTIONS
552500 552600 - 557499 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
700000 - 709999 TRAVEL
700000 TRAVEL GENERAL BUDGET
700100 - 701999 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL
700200 - 703999 NON-EMPLOYEE TRAVEL
750000 750100 - 752499 UTILITIES
770000 770100 - 772499 STUDENT AID
790000 790100 - 792499 BOOKS/PERIODICALS (LIBRARY)
810000 810100 - 812499 FIXED ASSET COSTS
950000 950100 - 952499 FACILITIES AND ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
960000 960100 - 969999 GENERAL RECHARGES
970000 970100 - 972499 OTHER DEDUCTIONS
990000 - 999999 TRANSFERS
990000 990100 - 991999 MANDATORY TRANSFERS IN
992000 992100 - 994999 MANDATORY TRANSFERS OUT
995000 995100 - 996999 VOLUNTARY TRANSFERS IN

997000

997100 - 999999

VOLUNTARY TRANSFERS OUT




UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
COLORADO SPRINGS
NACUBO State Budget Format Descriptions

REVENUE

TUITION AND FEES
OTHER THAN TUITION

STATE APPROPRIATION

EXPENDITURES

INSTRUCTION

RESEARCH

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACADEMIC SUPPORT

STUDENT SERVICES

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT

SCHOLARSHIPS AND FELLOWSHIPS

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES

INTERNAL SERVICE UNITS

OTHER

Format

0100

0400

0600

1100

1200

1300

1400

1500

1600

1700

1800

2000

2100

2200



Org Code

40001
40002
40006
40007
40008
40009
40018
40019
40020
40022
40023
40024
40025
40035
40036
40042
40043
40045
40047
40051
40052
40054
40055
40056
40057
40058
40059
40060
40061
40062
40063
40064
40066
40067
40068
40069
40073
40076
40077
40078
40080
40081
40082
40083
40084
40086
40087
40088
40089
40090
40092
40093
40094
40095
40096
40097
40098
40099
40100
40101
40102

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

COLORADO SPRINGS

Organization Codes Listed Numerically In This Publication

Organization Description

Chancellor's Office

University Events & Outreach
Fee For Service

Tuition and Fees

Other Than Tuition
Intercollegiate Athletics Administration
Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs
Graduate School

Sponsored Research
Assessment

EPIIC

Academic Diversity

College of Business

Small Business Development Center
College of Education

College of Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Computer Science

Mechanical Engineering

College of Letters, Arts, & Sciences
Military Science

English

Language & Cultures
Humanities

Philosophy

Visual & Performing Arts

Music

Theatreworks

Gallery of Contemporary Art
Biology

Chemistry

Geography

Physics

Anthropology

Communication

Economics

History

Political Science

Psychology

Sociology

Women's & Ethnic Studies Program
Beth El Under Graduate Nursing
Beth El Graduate Nursing

Beth El Health Sciences

School of Public Affairs

Beth El Administration
Information Technology

Media Services
Telecommunications

Library Operations

Vice Chancellor for Administration & Fir
Planning and Construction
Parking Operations

Physical Plant Administration
Building Maintenance

Custodial Services

Grounds

Resource Management

Budget

Accounting

Bursar

Org Code

40103
40105
40118
40119
40121
40123
40124
40125
40126
40127
40128
40129
40130
40131
40132
40134
40135
40136
40137
40138
40140
40226
40228
40232
40233
40235
40236
40237
40238
40241
40242
40334
40339
40344
40350
40355
40356
40246
40359
40360
40361
40362
40363
40364
40369
40371
40372
40373
40374
40375
40376
40378
40379
40383
40384
40386
40387
40389
40390
40391
40392

Organization Description

Loan Administration

Bookstore

Assoc Vice Chancellor for Admin & Finar
Human Resources

University Police

Mailing and Postage

Vice Chancellor of Student Success Adm
Student Success Center
Financial Aid

Counseling

Office of the Registrar

Housing

Family Development Center
University Center

Student Government
Excel-Math Center
Excel-Writing Center
Excel-Lanuage Tech Center
Excel-Science Center
Excel-Oral Comm Center
Disability Services

Student Health Center Operations
Teaching Technology Center
Dept of Mathematics
Enrollment Management
Bachelor of Innovation
Campus Life

LAS Theatre

Institutional Research
International Students Services
Honors Program

Recreation

Transportation Services
Benefits

Student Multi-Cultural Affairs
NISSSC Auxiliary

Dean of Students
Biofrontiers-UCCS Campus
Excel Support

Chancellor's Leadership Class
Student Recruitment

Campus Extended Studies
Freshman Seminar

Center for Study of the Government & In¢
Faculty Assembly

Utilities

Resource Management General Commiti
Campus Wide Commitments
VCAF General Commitments
Legal Counsel

Advancement

NISSSC Institute

VCSS Retention

LAS - Heller Center

LAS - Film Studies

Trauma Health & Hazards Center
Military Student Affairs

Visual Art

Art History

Office of Sustainability
Pre-Collegiate Programs



Org Code

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO Xi

COLORADO

Organization Codes Listed Alphabetically In This Publication

Organization Description

40024
40101
40376
40067
40390
40022
40118
40235
40344
40086
40082
40083
40081
40062
40246
40105
40100
40096
40102
40362
40236
40373
40364
40360
40001
40063
40025
40036
40042
40051
40068
40045
40127
40097
40356
40232
40140
40069
40043
40054
40233
40023
40359
40136
40134
40138
40137
40135
40369
40130
40006
40126
40363
40061
40064
40019
40098
40073
40242
40129
40119

Academic Diversity

Accounting

Advancement

Anthropology

Art History

Assessment

Assoc Vice Chancellor for Admin & Fina
Bachelor of Innovation

Benefits

Beth El Administration

Beth El Graduate Nursing

Beth El Health Sciences

Beth El Under Graduate Nursing
Biology

Biofrontiers-UCCS Campus
Bookstore

Budget

Building Maintenance

Bursar

Campus Extended Studies
Campus Life

Campus Wide Commitments
Center for Study of the Government & I§
Chancellor's Leadership Class
Chancellor's Office
Chemistry

College of Business
College of Education
College of Engineering
College of Letters, Arts, & Sciences
Communication

Computer Science
Counseling

Custodial Services

Dean of Students

Dept of Mathematics
Disability Services
Economics

Electrical Engineering
English

Enrollment Management
EPIIC

Excel Support
Excel-Lanuage Tech Center
Excel-Math Center
Excel-Oral Comm Center
Excel-Science Center
Excel-Writing Center
Faculty Assembly

Family Development Center
Fee For Service

Financial Aid

Freshman Seminar

Gallery of Contemporary Art
Geography

Graduate School

Grounds

History

Honors Program

Housing

Human Resources

SPRINGS

Org Code Organization Description
40056 Humanities
40087 Information Technology
40238 Institutional Research
40009 Intercollegiate Athletics Administration
40241 International Students Services
40055 Language & Cultures
40384 LAS - Film Studies
40383 LAS - Heller Center
40237 LAS Theatre
40375 Legal Counsel
40090 Library Operations
40103 Loan Administration
40123 Mailing and Postage
40047 Mechanical Engineering
40088 Media Services
40052 Military Science
40387 Military Student Affairs
40059 Music
40355 NISSSC Auxiliary
40378 NISSSC Institute
40391 Office of Sustainability
40128 Office of the Registrar
40008 Other Than Tuition
40094 Parking Operations
40057 Philosophy
40095 Physical Plant Administration
40066 Physics
40093 Planning and Construction
40076 Political Science
40392 Pre-Collegiate Programs
40077 Psychology
40334 Recreation
40099 Resource Management
40372 Resource Management General Commiti
40084 School of Public Affairs
40035 Small Business Development Center
40078 Sociology
40020 Sponsored Research
40132 Student Government
40226 Student Health Center Operations
40350 Student Multi-Cultural Affairs
40361 Student Recruitment
40125 Student Success Center
40228 Teaching Technology Center
40089 Telecommunications
40060 Theatreworks
40339 Transportation Services
40386 Trauma Health & Hazards Center
40007 Tuition and Fees
40131  University Center
40002 University Events & Outreach
40121 University Police
40371  Utilities
40374 VCAF General Commitments
40379 VCSS Retention
40018 Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs
40092 Vice Chancellor for Administration & Fina
40124 Vice Chancellor of Student Success Adm
40058 Visual & Performing Arts
40389 Visual Art
40080 Women's & Ethnic Studies Program
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Uni versity of Colorado Finance System
PERSONNEL ROSTER AND DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET
Conti nui ng and Tenporary Budgets

Page 1

Run Date 08/16/2012

Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:23:35
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40001 CSCC- Chancellor's Ofice 23191 1600 41010470 Chancel lors Travel
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 12,712. 00 0. 00 12,712. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 12,712. 00 0. 00 12,712. 00
TOTAL 12,712.00 0. 00 12,712.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40001 CSCC-Chancellor's Ofice 23203 1600 41014341 APPFEE Chancel | or
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 28, 755. 00 0. 00 28, 755. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 28, 755. 00 0. 00 28, 755. 00
TOTAL 28, 755. 00 0. 00 28, 755. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40001 CSCC- Chancellor's Ofice 23209 1600 41022330 Chancellor's Ofice
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00410101 Chancel l or Shockl ey Zal abak, Panmela 2107 308, 661. 00 0.00 308, 661. 00 1.00 0.00
00410107 Chanc Ofice Adnministrator Cordova, Andrea Mary 2155 79,512. 00 0.00 79,512. 00 1. 00 0.00
00410109 Sr Project Specialist Giffith, Katherine M 2175 56, 758. 00 0.00 56, 758. 00 0. 30 0.00
00410110 Chancellor's Ofice Assistant Quarrles, Carla Arelia 2182 34, 754. 00 0.00 34, 754. 00 1.00 0.00
00410112 Sexual Harass O cr/Project MygrMDevitt, Joanne Marie 2143 36, 251. 00 0.00 36, 251. 00 0. 60 0.00
00410113 Exec Asst to the Chancel |l or Mattingly, Kelly Lee 2176 55, 319. 00 0.00 55, 319. 00 1. 00 0.00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 9, 000. 00 0.00 9, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\DRS SAL 580, 255. 00 0. 00 580, 255. 00 4.90 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 12, 240. 00 0. 00 12, 240. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 592, 495. 00 0. 00 592, 495. 00
TOTAL 592, 495. 00 0. 00 592, 495. 00 4.90 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40001 CSCC- Chancellor's Ofice 23213 1600 41010380 Chancellor's Initiatives
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 38, 255. 00 0. 00 38, 255. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 38, 255. 00 0. 00 38, 255. 00
TOTAL 38, 255. 00 0. 00 38, 255. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40001 CSCC- Chancellor's Ofice 45850 1400 41086849 Chanc GF Research Support
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 7,135. 00 0.00 7,135. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 7,135. 00 0. 00 7,135. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 7,135. 00 0. 00 7,135. 00
TOTAL 7,135.00 0. 00 7,135.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40001 CSCC- Chancellor's Ofice 46250 1600 41087829 UCCS Orbuds Program
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00410111 Onrbuds Director Gonez, Adelina M 2119 8,323.00 0. 00 8, 323.00 0.20 0. 00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 8, 323. 00 0. 00 8, 323. 00 0. 20 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 1, 040. 00 0. 00 1, 040. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 9, 363. 00 0. 00 9, 363. 00
TOTAL 9, 363.00 0.00 9, 363.00 0.20 0.00
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Page 2

Run Date 08/16/2012
Run Time 09:23:35
Report 1D GL0420CU

Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40002 CSCC- Uni versityEvent s&Qut reach 23221 1600 41024720 Conmencenent
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 106, 626. 00 0. 00 106, 626. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 106, 626. 00 0. 00 106, 626. 00
TOTAL 106, 626. 00 0. 00 106, 626. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40006 CSCC- State Appropriation 37703 1600 41067024 Fee For Service
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
235000 - 240999 -- GRANTS, CONTRACTS, & G FTS (6,139, 271. 00) 0. 00 (6,139, 271. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (6,139, 271. 00) 0. 00 (6,139, 271. 00)
TOTAL (6,139, 271. 00) 0. 00 (6,139, 271. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40007 CSCC- Tui tion 23301 1600 41014458 Learning Tech Rev
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (1, 398, 379. 00) 0. 00 (1,398, 379. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (1, 398, 379. 00) 0. 00 (1,398, 379. 00)
TOTAL (1, 398, 379. 00) 0. 00 (1, 398, 379. 00) 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40007 CSCC- Tui tion 23302 1600 41023692 |1SIS FEE
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (496, 615. 00) 0. 00 (496, 615. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (496, 615. 00) 0. 00 (496, 615. 00)
TOTAL (496, 615. 00) 0. 00 (496, 615. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40007 CSCC- Tui tion 37466 1800 41066516 COF Fal |
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
205000 - 214999 -- TU TION AND TUI TI ON REFUNDS (5, 080, 816. 00) 0. 00 (5, 080, 816. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (5, 080, 816. 00) 0. 00 (5, 080, 816. 00)
TOTAL (5, 080, 816. 00) 0. 00 (5, 080, 816. 00) 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40007 CSCC- Tuition 37603 1100 41066841 Tuition Budget-UG Res
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
205000 - 214999 -- TU TI ON AND TU TI ON REFUNDS (50, 065, 852. 00) 0. 00 (50, 065, 852. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (50, 065, 852. 00) 0. 00 (50, 065, 852. 00)
TOTAL (50, 065, 852. 00) 0. 00 (50, 065, 852. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40007 CSCC- Tui tion 37604 1100 41066842 Tuition Budget-Gad Res
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
205000 - 214999 -- TU TION AND TUI TI ON REFUNDS (10, 381, 752. 00) 0. 00 (10, 381, 752. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (10, 381, 752. 00) 0. 00 (10, 381, 752. 00)

TOTAL (10, 381, 752. 00) 0.

00

(10, 381, 752. 00) 0. 00 0. 00




m University of Colorado Uni versity of Col orado Finance System
Colorado Springs PERSONNEL ROSTER AND DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET Page 3
Run Date 08/16/2012

Run Time 09:23:35

Col orado Springs Canpus - Total Continuing and Tenporary Budgets
Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2

(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40007 CSCC- Tui tion 37605 1100 41066843 Tuition Budget-UG NRes
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
205000 - 214999 -- TU TION AND TUI TI ON REFUNDS (11, 921, 841. 00) 0. 00 (11, 921, 841. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (11, 921, 841. 00) 0. 00 (11, 921, 841. 00)
TOTAL (11,921, 841. 00) 0. 00 (11,921, 841. 00) 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40007 CSCC- Tui tion 37606 1100 41066844 Tuition budget-Gad NRes
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
205000 - 214999 -- TU TI ON AND TU TI ON REFUNDS (2, 246, 382. 00) 0. 00 (2, 246, 382. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (2, 246, 382. 00) 0. 00 (2, 246, 382. 00)
TOTAL (2, 246, 382. 00) 0. 00 (2, 246, 382. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40007 CSCC- Tui tion 37922 1800 41067558 COF Spring
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
205000 - 214999 -- TU TION AND TUI TI ON REFUNDS (4, 884, 485. 00) 0. 00 (4, 884, 485. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (4, 884, 485. 00) 0. 00 (4, 884, 485. 00)
TOTAL (4, 884, 485. 00) 0. 00 (4, 884, 485. 00) 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40007 CSCC- Tui tion 37923 1800 41067559 COF Sunmer
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
205000 - 214999 -- TU TI ON AND TU TI ON REFUNDS (934, 175. 00) 0. 00 (934, 175. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (934, 175. 00) 0. 00 (934, 175. 00)
TOTAL (934, 175. 00) 0. 00 (934, 175. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- &t her Revenues &Transfers 23362 1600 41027379 Application Fee Graduate
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE (43, 288. 00) 0. 00 (43, 288. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (43, 288. 00) 0. 00 (43, 288. 00)
TOTAL (43, 288. 00) 0. 00 (43, 288. 00) 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- &t her Revenues &Transfers 23363 1600 41018786 Application Fee Ma
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOMVE (10, 370. 00) 0. 00 (10, 370. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (10, 370. 00) 0. 00 (10, 370. 00)
TOTAL (10, 370. 00) 0. 00 (10, 370. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- &t her Revenues &Transfers 23367 1600 41023693 APPFEE Grad Nursing
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE (8,370.00) 0. 00 (8,370.00)
REVENUE TOTAL (8, 370. 00) 0. 00 (8, 370. 00)

TOTAL

(8, 370. 00) 0.

00 (8,370.00) 0. 00 0. 00




m University of Colorado Uni versity of Col orado Finance System
Colorado Springs PERSONNEL ROSTER AND DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET Page 4
Col orado Springs Canpus - Total Continuing and Tenporary Budgets Run Date 08/16/2012
Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:23:35
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- Ot her Revenues &Transfers 23368 1600 41025008 | nvestment |ncone
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 45, 376. 00 0. 00 45, 376. 00
995000 - 996999 -- VOLUNTARY TRANSFERS | N (200, 004. 00) 0. 00 (200, 004. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 45, 376. 00 0. 00 45, 376. 00
TRANSFERS | N TOTAL (200, 004. 00) 0. 00 (200, 004. 00)
TOTAL (154, 628. 00) 0. 00 (154, 628. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- &t her Revenues &Transfers 23371 1600 41027378 Application Fee Undergraduate
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOMVE (264, 734.00) 0. 00 (264, 734.00)
REVENUE TOTAL (264, 734.00) 0. 00 (264, 734.00)
TOTAL (264, 734. 00) 0. 00 (264, 734. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- Ot her Revenues &Transfers 23372 1600 41025184 Matricul ation Fees
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE (79,132.00) 0. 00 (79, 132.00)
REVENUE TOTAL (79,132.00) 0. 00 (79, 132.00)
TOTAL (79, 132.00) 0. 00 (79, 132.00) 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- Ot her Revenues &Transfers 23374 1600 41016873 M sc | nconme
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOMVE (21, 504. 00) 0. 00 (21, 504. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (21, 504. 00) 0. 00 (21, 504. 00)
TOTAL (21, 504. 00) 0. 00 (21, 504. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- &t her Revenues &Transfers 23376 1600 41023001 Late Paynent Service Charges
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOMVE (199, 764. 00) 0. 00 (199, 764. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (199, 764. 00) 0. 00 (199, 764. 00)
TOTAL (199, 764. 00) 0. 00 (199, 764. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- Ot her Revenues &Transfers 45466 1700 41086044 SUSTAI NABI LI TY STUDENT FEE
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (99, 024. 00) 0. 00 (99, 024. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 99, 024. 00 0. 00 99, 024. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (99, 024. 00) 0. 00 (99, 024. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 99, 024. 00 0. 00 99, 024. 00

TOTAL 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
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m Colorado Springs PERSONNEL ROSTER AND DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET Page 5
Col orado Springs Canpus - Total Continuing and Tenporary Budgets Run Date 08/16/2012
Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:23:35
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- Ot her Revenues &Transfers 46510 1600 41088540 APPFEE GRAD HEALTH SCI ENCES
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOMVE (4, 330.00) 0. 00 (4, 330.00)
REVENUE TOTAL (4, 330.00) 0. 00 (4, 330.00)
TOTAL (4, 330. 00) 0.00 (4, 330.00) 0.00 0.00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40008 CSCC- Ot her Revenues &Transfers 51782 1500 41000111 Orientation Fee
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE (268, 590. 00) 0. 00 (268, 590. 00)
REVENUE TOTAL (268, 590. 00) 0. 00 (268, 590. 00)
TOTAL (268, 590. 00) 0. 00 (268, 590. 00) 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40009 | A-IntercollegiateAthleticsAdm 23198 1600 41010743 Intercollegiate Athletics - G-
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00415501 Athletic Director Ki rkham Stephen W 2122 90, 456. 00 0.00 90, 456. 00 1.00 0.00
00415503 Head Coach - Mens Basketball Culver, Jeffery T 2125 60, 000. 00 0. 00 60, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00415506 Asst Athletic Dir - NCAA Conpl Hiltner, Erin Mchelle 2124 40, 000. 00 0. 00 40, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00415536 Head Athletic Trainer Hardy, Brian F 2127 42, 300. 00 0. 00 42, 300. 00 1.00 0. 00
00415539 Assoc Athletic Director G bson, Nat han Janes 2123 44, 880. 00 0.00 44, 880. 00 1.00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\DRS SAL 277, 636. 00 0. 00 277, 636. 00 5.00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 45, 048. 00 0. 00 45, 048. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 27,652. 00 0. 00 27,652. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 350, 336. 00 0. 00 350, 336. 00
TOTAL 350, 336. 00 0. 00 350, 336. 00 5. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P- Provost 23401 1600 41023539 Vice Chan-Acad Affrs
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
00420101 ExecVC&Provost - Acadenmi cAf f ai r sVacant 2169 190, 320. 00 0.00 190, 320. 00 1.00 0.00
00420102 Exec Asst to Provost/VCAA Botts, Sheryl A 2176 60, 000. 00 0. 00 60, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00420109 Sr. Assoc VCAA & Enrllnt Mgmmt Moon, Charles David 2110 120, 438. 00 0. 00 120, 438. 00 1.00 0. 00
00420115 AA Spec Asst &FxecAsst to AVCAAWers, Susan Aud 2129 43, 639. 00 0. 00 43, 639. 00 1.00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 11, 484. 00 0.00 11, 484. 00 0. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\WDRS SAL 425, 881. 00 0. 00 425, 881. 00 4.00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 13, 820. 00 0. 00 13, 820. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 4,996. 00 0. 00 4,996. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 444,697. 00 0. 00 444,697. 00
TOTAL 444, 697. 00 0. 00 444, 697. 00 4. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P- Provost 23407 1200 41016015 Speci al Purpose
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 5, 638. 00 0.00 5, 638. 00 0. 00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 5, 638. 00 0. 00 5, 638. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 31, 212. 00 0. 00 31, 212. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 36, 850. 00 0. 00 36, 850. 00
TOTAL 36, 850. 00 0. 00 36, 850. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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m Colorado Springs PERSONNEL ROSTER AND DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET Page 6
Col orado Springs Canpus - Total Continuing and Tenporary Budgets Run Date 08/16/2012
Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:23:47
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P-Provost 23421 1400 41010381 Vcaa Initiatives
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 7,997. 00 0. 00 7,997. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 7,997. 00 0. 00 7,997. 00
TOTAL 7,997.00 0. 00 7,997.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P- Provost 23426 1400 41021910 Program Revi ew
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 2,272.00 0.00 2,272.00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 2,272.00 0. 00 2,272.00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 5,239. 00 0. 00 5,239. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 3,220. 00 0. 00 3,220. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 10, 731. 00 0. 00 10, 731. 00
TOTAL 10, 731. 00 0. 00 10, 731. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P- Provost 23427 1400 41016250 Project Support
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 11, 195. 00 0. 00 11, 195. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 973. 00 0. 00 973. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 12, 168. 00 0. 00 12, 168. 00
TOTAL 12, 168. 00 0. 00 12, 168. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P- Provost 23428 1400 41010469 System W de Travel
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 51, 000. 00 0. 00 51, 000. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 51, 000. 00 0. 00 51, 000. 00
TOTAL 51, 000. 00 0. 00 51, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P- Provost 23429 1400 41010471 Special Projects
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 76, 500. 00 0. 00 76, 500. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 76, 500. 00 0. 00 76, 500. 00
TOTAL 76, 500. 00 0. 00 76, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P- Provost 23434 1100 41011696 Vcaa Budget Control
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 151, 500. 00 0. 00 151, 500. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 151, 500. 00 0. 00 151, 500. 00
TOTAL 151, 500. 00 0.00 151, 500. 00 0.00 0.00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P-Provost 25957 1200 41034372 ACADEM C PROJECTS
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 38, 360. 00 0. 00 38, 360. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 38, 360. 00 0. 00 38, 360. 00
TOTAL 38, 360. 00 0. 00 38, 360. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P-Provost 43111 1600 41078498 Convocation
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 16, 565. 00 0. 00 16, 565. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 16, 565. 00 0. 00 16, 565. 00
TOTAL 16, 565. 00 0. 00 16, 565. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40018 P- Provost 47135 1600 41090013 I ncl usive Engagenent Operating
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 6, 000. 00 0.00 6, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 6, 000. 00 0. 00 6, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 15, 606. 00 0. 00 15, 606. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 21, 606. 00 0. 00 21, 606. 00
TOTAL 21, 606. 00 0. 00 21, 606. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40019 AA- G aduate School 23435 1400 41010761 Graduate School Supt
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00421301 Dean, G aduate School Kl ebe, Kelli J 2115 25, 875. 00 0. 00 25, 875. 00 0.25 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 38, 798. 00 0.00 38, 798. 00 0. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\DRS SAL 64, 673. 00 0. 00 64, 673. 00 0.25 0. 00
00400518 Program Assistant |1 Ronero, Stephanie N HAR2XX 48, 552. 00 0.00 48, 552. 00 1.00 0.00
405000 - 407499 -- CLASS SAL 48, 552. 00 0. 00 48, 552. 00 1.00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 17, 996. 00 0. 00 17, 996. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 131, 221. 00 0. 00 131, 221. 00
TOTAL 131, 221. 00 0. 00 131, 221. 00 1.25 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40019 AA- G aduate School 37535 1500 41066667 G aduate Recruiting
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 15, 000. 00 0.00 15, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
402200 - 402499 -- STD FAC SAL 15, 000. 00 0. 00 15, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
00419106 G adSch Recruit &Retention SpcBailey, Taryn Rebecca 2177 40, 287. 00 0.00 40, 287. 00 1.00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\WDRS SAL 40, 287. 00 0. 00 40, 287. 00 1.00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 4,973.00 0. 00 4,973.00
EXPENSE TOTAL 60, 260. 00 0. 00 60, 260. 00
TOTAL 60, 260. 00 0. 00 60, 260. 00 1.00 0. 00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40020 AA- Sponsored Research 23436 1400 41017117 Sponsored Research Ofice
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00420113 Director, Sponsored Programs GCennaro, Gaendolyn Logan 2119 93, 842. 00 0.00 93, 842. 00 1.00 0.00
00420121 AssocVi ceChanc- Res&l nnovation Larson, Mchael Charles 2110 26, 393. 00 0. 00 26, 393. 00 0.25 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 41, 702. 00 0.00 41, 702. 00 0. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\DRS SAL 161, 937. 00 0. 00 161, 937. 00 1.25 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 161, 937. 00 0. 00 161, 937. 00
TOTAL 161, 937. 00 0. 00 161, 937. 00 1.25 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40020 AA- Sponsored Research 37536 1200 41066670 F&A- Sponsored Prograns
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00420123 Res. Conpl & Contract Coord Sanderson, M chael Scott 2133 49, 980. 00 0.00 49, 980. 00 1.00 0.00
00420131 O fice of Res Executive Asst Eickholt, Al exandra Jean 2176 46, 000. 00 0. 00 46, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 95, 980. 00 0. 00 95, 980. 00 2.00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES (110, 886. 00) 0. 00 (110, 886. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL (14, 906. 00) 0. 00 (14, 906. 00)
TOTAL (14, 906. 00) 0. 00 (14, 906. 00) 2.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40022 AA- Assessnment 28241 1400 41043208 Assessnent
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00420900 Canpus Learni ng Qut comes CoordCal houn, Lynne Marie 2133 50, 104. 00 0.00 50, 104. 00 1. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 50, 104. 00 0. 00 50, 104. 00 1.00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 1, 751. 00 0.00 1, 751. 00 0. 00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 1, 751. 00 0. 00 1,751. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 5, 555. 00 0. 00 5, 555. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 270. 00 0. 00 270. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 57, 680. 00 0. 00 57, 680. 00
TOTAL 57, 680. 00 0. 00 57, 680. 00 1.00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40023 VCAA-(CITTI) 23456 1600 41026838 EPIIC Op-Uccs
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
00423703 Mkting & Events Project Migr Markiew cz, Shawna Lynn 2174 23, 000. 00 0.00 23, 000. 00 0.50 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\WDRS SAL 23, 000. 00 0. 00 23, 000. 00 0.50 0. 00
00400656 Program Assistant |1 Wasi nger, Beverly J. HAR2XX 44, 160. 00 0.00 44, 160. 00 1.00 0.00
405000 - 407499 -- CLASS SAL 44,160. 00 0. 00 44,160. 00 1.00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 9, 418. 00 0. 00 9, 418. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 3, 580. 00 0. 00 3, 580. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 80, 158. 00 0. 00 80, 158. 00
TOTAL 80, 158. 00 0. 00 80, 158. 00 1.50 0.00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40024 AA-Diversity 23457 1600 41028472 Acadenmic Diversity
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00420108 Assoc VC for Diversity Warner, Kee Robert 2110 116, 125. 00 0.00 116, 125. 00 1. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 116, 125. 00 0. 00 116, 125. 00 1.00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 443. 00 0.00 443. 00 0. 00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 443. 00 0. 00 443. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 21,972.00 0. 00 21,972.00
EXPENSE TOTAL 138, 540. 00 0. 00 138, 540. 00
TOTAL 138, 540. 00 0. 00 138, 540. 00 1.00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Admi ni strative Operations 23430 1400 41043461 Business & Econ Forum
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00451101 FacDir So CO Economic Forum Zwirlein, Thomas J 1433 10, 460. 00 0.00 10, 460. 00 0. 00 0.00
00451102 Assoc Dir-Fac Economic Forum Crow ey, Frederick D 1434 5, 230. 00 0.00 5, 230. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 15, 690. 00 0. 00 15, 690. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 15, 690. 00 0. 00 15, 690. 00
TOTAL 15, 690. 00 0. 00 15, 690. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adni nistrative QOperations 23442 1100 41058036 El Pomar Chair Bus
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00450310 Assoc Prof - Management Dueni ng, Thomas N 1102 63, 955. 00 0.00 63, 955. 00 0.50 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 63, 955. 00 0. 00 63, 955. 00 0. 50 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 63, 955. 00 0. 00 63, 955. 00
TOTAL 63, 955. 00 0. 00 63, 955. 00 0.50 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adni nistrative QOperations 23493 1100 41015597 APPFEE MBA
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 6,413. 00 0. 00 6,413. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 6,413. 00 0. 00 6,413. 00
TOTAL 6, 413. 00 0. 00 6, 413. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Admi ni strative Operations 23496 1100 41012598 Bus Regul ar Fac- Sum
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 181, 792. 00 0.00 181, 792. 00 1.50 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 181, 792. 00 0. 00 181, 792. 00 1.50 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 181, 792. 00 0. 00 181, 792. 00
TOTAL 181, 792. 00 0. 00 181, 792. 00 1.50 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Admi ni strative Operations 23497 1100 41014317 Bus Lecturers Wnterim
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 70. 00 0.00 70. 00 0. 00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 70. 00 0. 00 70. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 70. 00 0. 00 70. 00
TOTAL 70. 00 0. 00 70. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Admi ni strative Operations 23499 1100 41012882 Bus Lecturers Spring
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 7, 958. 00 0.00 7, 958. 00 4. 66 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 7,958.00 0. 00 7,958.00 4.66 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 7,958.00 0. 00 7,958.00
TOTAL 7,958. 00 0. 00 7,958. 00 4. 66 0. 00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Admi ni strative Operations 23500 1100 41028373 Bus Lecturers Fall
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 165, 143. 00 0.00 165, 143. 00 4.32 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 165, 143. 00 0. 00 165, 143. 00 4.32 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 10, 000. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 6, 500. 00 0. 00 6, 500. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 181, 643. 00 0. 00 181, 643. 00
TOTAL 181, 643. 00 0. 00 181, 643. 00 4.32 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adni nistrative QOperations 23501 1100 41012610 Bus Lecturers Sumrer
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 1, 807. 00 0.00 1, 807. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 1, 807. 00 0. 00 1, 807. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 40, 454. 00 0.00 40, 454. 00 3.97 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 40, 454. 00 0. 00 40, 454. 00 3.97 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 42,261. 00 0. 00 42,261. 00
TOTAL 42, 261. 00 0. 00 42, 261. 00 3.97 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Admi ni strative Operations 23502 1400 41010766 Bus- Acadeni c Supt
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00450105 Assoc Dean- Facul ty Stock, Gregory N 1428 30, 000. 00 0.00 30, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
00450116 Assoc Dean- Faculty Duray, Rebecca M 1428 30, 000. 00 0. 00 30, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 60, 000. 00 0. 00 60, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
00450101 Dean, College of Business Reddy, Venkateshwar K 2115 191, 950. 00 0.00 191, 950. 00 1.00 0.00
00450112 Financi al Admi nistrator Ordonez- Canpos, Aida C 2155 65, 000. 00 0.00 65, 000. 00 1. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 256, 950. 00 0. 00 256, 950. 00 2.00 0. 00
995000 - 996999 -- VOLUNTARY TRANSFERS | N (1, 273.00) 0. 00 (1, 273.00) 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 316, 950. 00 0. 00 316, 950. 00
TRANSFERS | N TOTAL (1, 273.00) 0. 00 (1, 273.00)
TOTAL 315, 677. 00 0. 00 315, 677. 00 2.00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Admi ni strative Operations 23503 1100 41024198 Col | ege O Busi ness General
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00450301 Professor with Tenure Mller, Paul B W 1101 120, 850. 00 0. 00 120, 850. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450302 Asst Professor - Accounting Vacant 1103 111, 240. 00 0. 00 111, 240. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450303 Asst Professor - Finance Woodwar d, George A 1103 114, 927. 00 0.00 114, 927. 00 1. 00 0.00
00450305 Associ ate Professor Cl ai borne, M Cat hy 1102 119, 568. 00 0.00 119, 568. 00 1.00 0.00
00450307 Professor with Tenure Zwirlein, Thomas J 1101 119, 251. 00 0. 00 119, 251. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450311 Senior Instructor Col cun- Trunpf hel | er, Sher 1104 59, 355. 00 0.00 59, 355. 00 1.00 0.00
00450312 Senior |nstructor Crow ey, Frederick D 1104 40, 545. 00 0.00 40, 545. 00 0.50 0.00
00450313 Associate Professor w Tenure MAllister, Brian P 1102 118, 830. 00 0.00 118, 830. 00 1.00 0.00
00450314 Asst Professor - Finance Zhou, M ngni ng 1103 112, 250. 00 0.00 112, 250. 00 1. 00 0.00
00450501 Prof essor/ Couger Chair-Tenure Klein, Gary Stephen 1101 138, 052. 00 0.00 138, 052. 00 0. 80 0.00
00450502 Asst Prof essor Hirschfeld, Robert Roy 1103 103, 734. 00 0. 00 103, 734. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450503 Asst Professor - Accounting Zahl l er, Kinberly A 1103 95, 082. 00 0.00 95, 082. 00 1.00 0.00
00450504 I nstructor Met zger, Matthew Lee 1105 106, 977. 00 0. 00 106, 977. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450505 Professor with tenure Shepherd, Mrgan M 1101 118, 018. 00 0.00 118, 018. 00 1.00 0.00
00450506 Associ ate Professor Vacant 1102 114, 410. 00 0.00 114, 410. 00 0.80 0.00
00450508 Professor with Tenure Davis, Alan M 1101 134, 999. 00 0. 00 134, 999. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450509 Seni or |nstructor Stringer, Gordon M chael 1104 60, 549. 00 0.00 60, 549. 00 1. 00 0.00
00450510 Associ ate Professor w Tenure Beranek, Margaret M 1102 113, 358. 00 0.00 113, 358. 00 1.00 0.00
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00450511 Senior Instructor Ayen, WlliamE 1104 63, 565. 00 0. 00 63, 565. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450701 Associate Professor w tenure Dooley, Mnique French 1102 104, 248. 00 0.00 104, 248. 00 1.00 0.00
00450702 Professor with Tenure Warrick, Donald D 1101 131, 053. 00 0. 00 131, 053. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450703 Professor with Tenure Gardner, Donald G 1101 123, 069. 00 0.00 123, 069. 00 1.00 0.00
00450704 Seni or | nstructor Von Breton, Sally 1104 29, 511. 00 0.00 29, 511. 00 0.75 0.00
00450705 Associ ate Professor Beck, Charles El ner 1102 98, 497. 00 0.00 98, 497. 00 1.00 0.00
00450706 Professor with Tenure MIlinman, John F 1101 118, 256. 00 0. 00 118, 256. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450707 Asst Professor Fan, Ying 1103 101, 111. 00 0. 00 101, 111. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450708 Professor with Tenure Duray, Rebecca M 1101 115, 581. 00 0.00 115, 581. 00 1. 00 0.00
00450709 Sr Instr - quant Math Leupp, David G 1104 56, 118. 00 0. 00 56, 118. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450710 Professor with Tenure Stock, Gregory N 1101 108, 553. 00 0.00 108, 553. 00 1. 00 0.00
00450711 |Instructor - Managenent Syl vester, Kenneth J. 1105 37, 083. 00 0. 00 37, 083. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450712 I nstructor Batten, Albert Lee 1105 50, 000. 00 0. 00 50, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00450901 Professor with Tenure dson, Eric M 1101 117, 202. 00 0.00 117, 202. 00 1.00 0.00
00450902 Asst Prof essor Gonzal ez Padron, Tracy Le 1103 98, 327. 00 0.00 98, 327. 00 1.00 0.00
00450903 Professor with Tenure Ferguson, Jeffery M 1101 117, 224. 00 0.00 117, 224. 00 1.00 0.00
00450904 Professor wtih Tenure Czapl ewski, Andrew Jon 1101 124, 366. 00 0.00 124, 366. 00 1. 00 0.00
00450905 Asst Professor - Marketing Fi nnegan, Carol Ann 1103 99, 270. 00 0.00 99, 270. 00 1.00 0.00
00450907 Seni or |nstructor White, Sammy Eugene 1104 71, 162. 00 0.00 71, 162. 00 1.00 0.00
00450908 Asst Professor Sonnier, Blaise M 1103 120, 000. 00 0. 00 120, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00610422 I nstructor Knock, Margaret A 1105 48, 854. 00 0. 00 48, 854. 00 1.00 0. 00
00614300 Team Leader, Managenent Hirschfel d, Robert Roy 1435 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
00629007 Team Leader - Marketing Czapl ewski, Andrew Jon 1435 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
00650060 Team Leader, Acct & Finance Cl ai borne, M Cat hy 1435 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
00656819 Team Leader -Business AnalysisKlein, Gary Stephen 1435 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 3, 875, 045. 00 0. 00 3, 875, 045. 00 37.85 0. 00
00423703 Mkting & Events Project Migr Markiew cz, Shawna Lynn 2174 23, 065. 00 0.00 23, 065. 00 0.50 0.00
00450103 Resident MBA Program Director Haddad, Wndy D 2119 50, 999. 00 0.00 50, 999. 00 1. 00 0.00
00450106 Bus and HR Prof essi onal Vacant 2179 44,993. 00 0.00 44,993. 00 1.00 0.00
00450110 Prog Dir Undergrad Prograns McCann, Rashel| Terese 2173 51,128. 00 0.00 51, 128. 00 1. 00 0.00
00450111 ProgranmCoord-Ethics InitiativeMore, Elisabeth Steinbre 2182 4,090. 00 0.00 4,090. 00 0.10 0.00
00450115 Executive Assistant to the DeaReynolds, Melissa L 2176 47,553. 00 0.00 47,553. 00 1. 00 0.00
00450117 Educational Technol ogi st Par ks, Tracy Ann 2177 31, 229. 00 0.00 31, 229. 00 0. 50 0.00
00450118 Program Manager Shel ton, Gegory A 2174 46, 154. 00 0.00 46, 154. 00 0.67 0.00
00450119 Director of Placenent McNew, Lisanne Marie 2174 51, 400. 00 0.00 51, 400. 00 1.00 0.00
00451103 Al umi Speci al i st Vacant 2177 693. 00 0. 00 693. 00 0. 00 0. 00
00451104 Special Projects Analyst Neugebauer, Jana Hyde 2177 23, 506. 00 0.00 23, 506. 00 0.50 0.00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. (121, 692. 00) 0.00 (121, 692. 00) 0.00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 253, 118. 00 0. 00 253, 118. 00 7.27 0. 00
00400059 Program Assistant |1 Loux, Sandra Joan HAR2 XX 41, 172. 00 0.00 41, 172. 00 1.00 0.00
405000 - 407499 -- CLASS SAL 41,172. 00 0. 00 41,172. 00 1.00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 39, 160. 00 0.00 39, 160. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 39, 160. 00 0. 00 39, 160. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. (34,779.00) 0.00 (34, 779.00) 0. 00 0.00
422500 - 424999 -- O E/ MDRS BEN (34, 779.00) 0. 00 (34, 779.00) 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 140, 228. 00 0. 00 140, 228. 00
995000 - 996999 -- VOLUNTARY TRANSFERS | N (583, 750. 00) 0. 00 (583, 750. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 4,313, 944.00 0. 00 4,313, 944.00
TRANSFERS | N TOTAL (53, 750. 00) 0. 00 (53, 750. 00)
TOTAL 4,260, 194. 00 0. 00 4,260, 194. 00 46.12 0.00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/G ant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adni nistrative QOperations 29580 1100 41047552 PROGFEE BUSI NESS
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont At Tenp At Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (202, 630. 00) 0. 00 (202, 630. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 202, 630. 00 0. 00 202, 630. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (202, 630. 00) 0. 00 (202, 630. 00)

EXPENSE TOTAL 202, 630. 00 0.00 202, 630. 00
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TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adni nistrative QOperations 33539 1100 41057004 PGM Cener al
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 7,524. 00 0.00 7,524. 00 0.00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 7,524.00 0. 00 7,524.00 0. 00 0. 00
00451500 PGM Program Director Sut herland, Mdllie G bson 2119 75, 000. 00 0.00 75, 000. 00 1.00 0.00
00451502 Internship Prog Specialist Bachel dor, Mark N 2177 51, 100. 00 0.00 51, 100. 00 1. 00 0.00
00451503 Program Specialist to PGMDir Reidl Smith, Rosemary Lyn 2177 42,539. 00 0.00 42,539. 00 1.00 0.00
00451505 Assoc Dir-Fac Golf Myt AdvisorMller, Paul B W 1434 15, 000. 00 0. 00 15, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 16, 620. 00 0.00 16, 620. 00 0. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\DRS SAL 200, 259. 00 0. 00 200, 259. 00 3.00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 10, 367. 00 0.00 10, 367. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 10, 367. 00 0. 00 10, 367. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 28, 309. 00 0. 00 28, 309. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 246, 459. 00 0. 00 246, 459. 00
TOTAL 246, 459. 00 0. 00 246, 459. 00 3.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adni nistrative QOperations 35920 1100 41062271 CRSFEE PRO GOLF MGMI
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (119, 325. 00) 0. 00 (119, 325. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 119, 325. 00 0. 00 119, 325. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (119, 325. 00) 0. 00 (119, 325. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 119, 325. 00 0. 00 119, 325. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adninistrative QOperations 37622 1100 41066900 BUS Sal ary Savi ngs
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 75, 015. 00 0.00 75, 015. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 75, 015. 00 0. 00 75, 015. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 75, 015. 00 0. 00 75, 015. 00
TOTAL 75, 015. 00 0. 00 75, 015. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adni nistrative QOperations 40483 1100 41072474 PROGFEE PRO GOLF MGMT
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (79, 251. 00) 0. 00 (79, 251. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 79, 251. 00 0. 00 79, 251. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (79, 251. 00) 0. 00 (79, 251. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 79, 251. 00 0. 00 79, 251. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adni nistrative QOperations 45112 1100 41084826 Sport Mgnt Prog General
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00450917 Instructor - Sport Mnagenent Vacant 1105 24,335.00 0.00 24,335.00 0.55 0.00
00450918 Assoc Dir.-Sport Mnt. Vacant 1434 16, 726. 00 0. 00 16, 726. 00 0. 25 0. 00
00450919 Instructor Askinas, David M 1105 23, 000. 00 0. 00 23, 000. 00 0.50 0. 00
00450920 Instructor Klugh, Garrett K 1105 28, 000. 00 0. 00 28, 000. 00 0. 50 0. 00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 92, 061. 00 0. 00 92, 061. 00 1.80 0. 00
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From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 3,587. 00 0.00 3,587. 00 0.00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 3, 587. 00 0. 00 3,587. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 9, 455. 00 0.00 9, 455. 00 0. 00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 9, 455. 00 0. 00 9, 455. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 23, 646. 00 0. 00 23, 646. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 128, 749. 00 0. 00 128, 749. 00
TOTAL 128, 749. 00 0. 00 128, 749. 00 1.80 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Administrative Operations 45677 1100 41086503 PROGFEE SPORT MANAGEMENT
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (40, 075. 00) 0. 00 (40, 075. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 40, 075. 00 0. 00 40, 075. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (40, 075. 00) 0. 00 (40, 075. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 40, 075. 00 0. 00 40, 075. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Admi ni strative Operations 45960 1100 41087098 Online | ndependent Studies Fee
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (58.00) 0. 00 (58.00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 58. 00 0. 00 58. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (58.00) 0. 00 (58.00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 58. 00 0. 00 58. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Adninistrative QOperations 50397 1100 41000063 DMBA-COB GF Distribution
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (33,978.00) 0. 00 (33,978.00)
00450107 DMVBA Program Director Sanger mano, Karen S 2119 29, 016. 00 0.00 29, 016. 00 0.50 0.00
00450117 Educational Technol ogi st Par ks, Tracy Ann 2177 15, 615. 00 0.00 15, 615. 00 0.25 0.00
00450192 MBA Admi ssions Speci al i st Schaul and, Jol ene Devra 2177 9, 469. 00 0.00 9, 469. 00 0.25 0.00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. (53, 411. 00) 0.00 (53, 411. 00) 0. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\WDRS SAL 689. 00 0. 00 689. 00 1.00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. (15, 063. 00) 0.00 (15, 063. 00) 0.00 0.00
422500 - 424999 -- O E/ MDRS BEN (15, 063. 00) 0. 00 (15, 063. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 33,978. 00 0. 00 33, 978. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (33,978.00) 0. 00 (33,978.00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 19, 604. 00 0. 00 19, 604. 00
TOTAL (14, 374.00) 0. 00 (14, 374. 00) 1.00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40025 BUS- Admi ni strative Operations 52705 1100 41000167 Online Fees COB
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (3, 000. 00) 0. 00 (3, 000. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 3, 000. 00 0. 00 3, 000. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (3, 000. 00) 0. 00 (3, 000. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 3, 000. 00 0. 00 3, 000. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40035 BUS-Snel | Business Dev Center 23491 1600 41016252 Shdc Gen Fnd Support
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 22,766.00 0.00 22,766. 00 0. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\WDRS SAL 22,766. 00 0. 00 22,766. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 9, 180. 00 0.00 9, 180. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 9, 180. 00 0. 00 9, 180. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 31, 946. 00 0. 00 31, 946. 00
TOTAL 31, 946. 00 0. 00 31, 946. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Admi nistrative Operations 23507 1100 41012599 Educ Sunmmer Lecturers
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 40, 630. 00 0.00 40, 630. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 40, 630. 00 0. 00 40, 630. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 89, 370. 00 0.00 89, 370. 00 3.34 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 89, 370. 00 0. 00 89, 370. 00 3.34 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 130, 000. 00 0. 00 130, 000. 00
TOTAL 130, 000. 00 0. 00 130, 000. 00 3.34 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi nistrative Operations 23508 1400 41010765 Educ- Acad Supt
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00460300 Chair-Couns & Human Services Whrnan, Joseph D 1435 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00 0. 20 0.00
00460509 Chair-Curriculumgl nstruction Gant, Leslie Truth 1435 10, 000. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00 0.20 0. 00
00460700 Chair - Special Education Kasa, Christi Rae 1435 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00 0. 20 0.00
00460900 Chair - Lead, Res & Found Harmon, Corinne M 1435 10, 000. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00 0.20 0. 00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 40, 000. 00 0. 00 40, 000. 00 0. 80 0. 00
00460101 Dean, College of Educ Snyder, Mary Lea 2115 147, 000. 00 0.00 147, 000. 00 1.00 0.00
00460104 Associ ate Dean of COE Field, Julaine Ellen 2116 102, 000. 00 0. 00 102, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00460109 Executive Assistant Vacant 2176 51, 615. 00 0. 00 51, 615. 00 1.00 0. 00
00460111 Tech & Dist Educ Speciali st Switzer, Scott H 2177 28, 201. 00 0. 00 28, 201. 00 0.50 0. 00
00460113 COCE Fi scal Adninistrator Brown, Karen R 2155 66, 300. 00 0. 00 66, 300. 00 1.00 0. 00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\WDRS SAL 395, 116. 00 0. 00 395, 116. 00 4.50 0. 00
00400542 Program Assi stant | Brown, Cynthia L HARLXX 40, 224. 00 0. 00 40, 224. 00 1.00 0. 00
405000 - 407499 -- CLASS SAL 40, 224. 00 0. 00 40, 224. 00 1.00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 21, 000. 00 0. 00 21, 000. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 496, 340. 00 0. 00 496, 340. 00
TOTAL 496, 340. 00 0. 00 496, 340. 00 6.30 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Admi nistrative Operations 23509 1100 41020444 Col | ege O Education
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00460114 Faculty Dir-Teacher Education Frye, Barbara Jane 1433 15, 000. 00 0.00 15, 000. 00 0.20 0.00
00460118 Senior Instructor - CHS Saunders, Janes D 1104 45, 001. 00 0.00 45, 001. 00 1.00 0.00
00460123 I nstructor Vacant 1105 37, 000. 00 0. 00 37, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00460301 Professor with Tenure Fenel |, David L 1101 85, 507. 00 0.00 85, 507. 00 1.00 0.00
00460303 Asst Prof of Couns & Human SvcWehrnman, Joseph D 1103 56, 177. 00 0.00 56, 177. 00 0. 80 0.00
00460305 Assoc Professor of Counseling WIIlianms, Rhonda Lee 1102 64, 202. 00 0.00 64, 202. 00 1.00 0.00
00460306 I nstructor M Qui nness, Mary Anne 1105 43, 538. 00 0.00 43, 538. 00 1.00 0.00
00460308 Asst Professor Nusbaum Enmily Anne 1103 60, 000. 00 0.00 60, 000. 00 1.00 0.00
00460310 Instructor - Curr & Instr Cal | ahan, Tinothy J. 1105 21, 888. 00 0.00 21, 888. 00 0.50 0.00
00460312 Instructor - Curr & Instr Kaka, Sarah Jane 1105 37, 980. 00 0.00 37, 980. 00 1.00 0.00
00460313 Instructor - Curr & Instr Cutter, Elizabeth Sykes 1105 19, 055. 00 0.00 19, 055. 00 0.50 0.00
00460501 Professor with Tenure Mal one, Mark R 1101 82, 622. 00 0.00 82, 622. 00 1.00 0.00
00460502 Assistant Professor McQuire, Patrick R 1103 66, 872. 00 0. 00 66, 872. 00 1.00 0. 00
00460503 Assoc Prof wtenure - C & | Grant, Leslie Truth 1102 65, 787. 00 0.00 65, 787. 00 0. 80 0.00
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00460505 Professor with Tenure Swaby, Barbara R 1101 88, 709. 00 0.00 88, 709. 00 1. 00 0.00
00460506 Asst Professor - L, R&F Wnters, Marcus A 1103 66, 125. 00 0.00 66, 125. 00 1.00 0.00
00460510 Instructor - Curr & Instr Button, Gregory 1105 19, 138. 00 0.00 19, 138. 00 0.50 0.00
00460511 Senior Instr - Curr & Instr Button, Linda Jean Ovis 1104 22,500. 00 0.00 22,500. 00 0. 50 0.00
00460512 Associ ate Prof essor Kel 'y, Catherine Ann 1102 34,802. 00 0.00 34,802. 00 0.50 0.00
00460516 Asst Prof essor Yoo, Monica Sujung 1103 66, 813. 00 0.00 66, 813. 00 1.00 0.00
00460702 Assoc Professor - Special Ed Kasa, Christi Rae 1102 69, 023. 00 0.00 69, 023. 00 0. 80 0.00
00460704 Associate Professor w Tenure Vacant 1102 67, 948. 00 0.00 67, 948. 00 1.00 0.00
00460705 Sr Instructor - Special Ed Marshal |, Laura H 1104 48, 960. 00 0.00 48, 960. 00 1. 00 0.00
00460707 Asst Professor - Sp. Educati onCheesnan, Elaine A 1103 60, 578. 00 0.00 60, 578. 00 1.00 0.00
00460708 Asst Professor - Special Educ.Sauer, Janet Story 1103 27, 356. 00 0.00 27, 356. 00 0.50 0.00
00460709 Assistant Professor CHS Morgan, Leann Marie 1103 60, 000. 00 0.00 60, 000. 00 1.00 0.00
00460714 Assoc Prof - C& - w Tenure Frye, Barbara Jane 1102 67,116. 00 0.00 67, 116. 00 0. 80 0.00
00460901 Asst Professor - L, R&F Dept Vacant 1103 71, 514. 00 0. 00 71, 514. 00 1.00 0. 00
00460902 Assoc Prof-Leadership w tenureCarpenter, Dick M chael 1102 65, 259. 00 0.00 65, 259. 00 1. 00 0.00
00460904 Prof essor Ramirez, Aldo Luis 1101 85, 713. 00 0. 00 85, 713. 00 1.00 0. 00
00460907 Asst Professor - LRF Dept Martinez, Sylvia Lorraine 1103 61, 609. 00 0.00 61, 609. 00 1. 00 0.00
00460908 Sr Instr - Lead, Res & Found Strawn, Dallas H 1104 23, 874.00 0. 00 23, 874.00 0. 50 0. 00
00460909 Asst Prof - Lead, Found & Res Harnon, Corinne M 1103 60, 787. 00 0. 00 60, 787. 00 0.80 0. 00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 1, 768, 453. 00 0. 00 1, 768, 453. 00 27.70 0. 00
00460507 Asst Professor Adjunct Keating, Mchele Louise 1411 8, 628. 00 0.00 8, 628. 00 0. 20 0.00
00460514 Asst Prof essor Adjunct Vacant 1411 8, 423. 00 0.00 8, 423. 00 0.20 0.00
00460515 Asst Professor Adjunct Dewi ng, Stephanie Elizabe 1411 8, 628. 00 0.00 8, 628. 00 0. 20 0.00
00460517 Asst Prof essor Adjunct Crist, Wendy Wnifred 1411 8, 628. 00 0.00 8, 628. 00 0.20 0.00
00460519 Asst Professor Adjunct Hanpson, Nancy E 1411 8, 628. 00 0.00 8, 628. 00 0. 20 0.00
00460520 Asst Prof essor Adjunct Peterson, Blaine W 1411 8, 628. 00 0.00 8, 628. 00 0.20 0.00
00460521 Asst Professor Adjunct Hogan, Sarah Hurl burt 1411 8, 628. 00 0.00 8, 628. 00 0. 20 0.00
00460905 Asst Professor Adjunct Kane, Patrick H. 1411 8, 628. 00 0.00 8, 628. 00 0.20 0.00
00460906 Instructor - LRF Dept Napi er kowski, Harriet 1105 12, 830. 00 0.00 12, 830. 00 0. 30 0.00
00460910 Instr - Lead, Res & Found Dept Nel son, Christopher K 1105 12, 782. 00 0.00 12, 782. 00 0.30 0.00
00462102 Asst Professor Adjunct Weed, Patricia W 1411 8, 628. 00 0.00 8, 628. 00 0. 20 0.00
00462104 Asst Professor Adjunct Lane, M Lynne 1411 8, 628. 00 0.00 8, 628. 00 0.20 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 111, 687.00 0. 00 111, 687.00 2.60 0. 00
00460108 PrgDir of Field Exp&CommfutrchZonchek, G ndy Denise 2173 60, 000. 00 0.00 60, 000. 00 1.00 0.00
00460110 COCE Fac Liaison and HR Spec Hurl ess, Mary Catherine 2179 50, 000. 00 0.00 50, 000. 00 1. 00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 110, 000. 00 0. 00 110, 000. 00 2.00 0. 00
00400304 Program Assistant | Archi bal d, Catherine Ann H4RLXX 46, 572. 00 0.00 46, 572. 00 1.00 0.00
00400595 Program Assi stant | Myers, Hettie Rose HARLXX 42,612. 00 0.00 42,612. 00 1.00 0.00
00400642 Ceneral Professional 11 Rupprecht, Carla Marinda H6QTN 42,147.00 0.00 42,147.00 1.00 0.00
405000 - 407499 -- CLASS SAL 131, 331. 00 0. 00 131, 331. 00 3.00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 17, 860. 00 0.00 17, 860. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 17, 860. 00 0. 00 17, 860. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 13, 480. 00 0. 00 13, 480. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 2,152, 811. 00 0. 00 2,152, 811. 00
TOTAL 2,152, 811.00 0. 00 2,152, 811.00 35. 30 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/G ant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Admi nistrative Operations 23510 1100 41028372 Educ Fall Lecturers
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont At Tenp At Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 21, 341. 00 0.00 21, 341. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 21, 341. 00 0. 00 21, 341. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 62, 859. 00 0.00 62, 859. 00 0. 00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 62, 859. 00 0. 00 62, 859. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 84, 200. 00 0. 00 84, 200. 00

TOTAL 84, 200. 00 0.00 84, 200. 00 0. 00 0.00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi nistrative Operations 23518 1100 41012600 Educ Regul ar Fac- Sum
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 135, 424. 00 0.00 135, 424. 00 1.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 135, 424. 00 0. 00 135, 424. 00 1.00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 14, 418. 00 0.00 14, 418. 00 0.00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 14, 418. 00 0. 00 14, 418. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 149, 842. 00 0. 00 149, 842. 00
TOTAL 149, 842. 00 0. 00 149, 842. 00 1.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Admi nistrative Operations 23521 1100 41029219 PROGFEE EDUCATI ON- SPECI AL ED
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (11, 120. 00) 0. 00 (11, 120. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 11, 120. 00 0. 00 11, 120. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (11, 120. 00) 0. 00 (11, 120. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 11, 120. 00 0. 00 11, 120. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi ni strative Operations 23523 1100 41029259 PROGFEE EDUCATI ON- TEACHER ED
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (15, 118. 00) 0. 00 (15, 118. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 15, 118. 00 0. 00 15, 118. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (15, 118. 00) 0. 00 (15, 118. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 15, 118. 00 0. 00 15, 118. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Admi nistrative Operations 23549 1100 41012881 Educ Spring Lecturers
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 22,316. 00 0.00 22,316.00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 22, 316. 00 0. 00 22, 316. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 85, 158. 00 0.00 85, 158. 00 0. 00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 85, 158. 00 0. 00 85, 158. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 107, 474. 00 0. 00 107, 474. 00
TOTAL 107, 474. 00 0. 00 107, 474. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi ni strative Operations 28331 1100 41043453 PROGFEE EDUCATI ON- CURRI CULUM
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (12, 216. 00) 0. 00 (12, 216. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 12, 216. 00 0. 00 12, 216. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (12, 216. 00) 0. 00 (12, 216. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 12, 216. 00 0. 00 12, 216. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmini strative Operations 30744 1100 41050245 PROGFEE EDUCATI ON- COUNSELI NG
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (17, 237.00) 0. 00 (17, 237.00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 17, 237.00 0. 00 17, 237.00
REVENUE TOTAL (17, 237.00) 0. 00 (17, 237.00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 17, 237. 00 0. 00 17, 237. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Admi nistrative Operations 30745 1100 41050246 PROGFEE EDUCATI ON- LEADERSH P
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (8,742.00) 0. 00 (8,742.00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 8,742. 00 0. 00 8,742.00
REVENUE TOTAL (8, 742.00) 0. 00 (8, 742.00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 8,742.00 0. 00 8,742.00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi nistrative Operations 35267 1100 41060707 Dept. of Ldrshp. Rsch. & Found
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 7,768.00 0. 00 7,768.00
EXPENSE TOTAL 7,768.00 0. 00 7,768.00
TOTAL 7,768. 00 0. 00 7,768. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi nistrative Operations 35268 1100 41060706 Dept. of Sp. Ed.
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 7,025. 00 0. 00 7,025. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 7,025. 00 0. 00 7,025. 00
TOTAL 7,025.00 0. 00 7,025.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Administrative Operations 35269 1100 41060705 Dept. of Curr. & Instruction
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 10, 541. 00 0. 00 10, 541. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 10, 541. 00 0. 00 10, 541. 00
TOTAL 10, 541. 00 0. 00 10, 541. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Admi nistrative Operations 35270 1100 41060704 Dept. of Coun. & Human Service
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 5, 370. 00 0. 00 5, 370. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 5, 370. 00 0. 00 5, 370. 00
TOTAL 5,370.00 0.00 5,370.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi nistrative Operations 43222 1100 41078788 Ph. D. Operating Budget
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 10, 151. 00 0. 00 10, 151. 00

EXPENSE TOTAL 10, 151. 00 0. 00 10, 151. 00

TOTAL 10, 151. 00 0. 00 10, 151. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Admi ni strative Operations 49999 1400 41000054 CCE Unal | ocat ed
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES (741, 713. 00) 0. 00 (741, 713. 00)

EXPENSE TOTAL (741, 713. 00) 0. 00 (741, 713. 00)

TOTAL (741, 713. 00) 0. 00 (741, 713. 00) 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi ni strative Operations 52467 1100 41000150 PROGFEE EDUC- Al R FORCE ACC
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE

220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (5, 000. 00) 0. 00 (5, 000. 00)

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 5, 000. 00 0. 00 5, 000. 00

REVENUE TOTAL (5, 000. 00) 0. 00 (5, 000. 00)

EXPENSE TOTAL 5, 000. 00 0. 00 5, 000. 00

TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmini strative Operations 52468 1100 41000151 ONLI NE FEE EDUC- SPECI AL ED
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE

220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (6, 456. 00) 0. 00 (6, 456. 00)

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 6, 456. 00 0. 00 6, 456. 00

REVENUE TOTAL (6, 456. 00) 0. 00 (6, 456. 00)

EXPENSE TOTAL 6, 456. 00 0. 00 6, 456. 00

TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi ni strative Operations 52469 1100 41000152 ONLI NE FEE EDUC- CURRI CULUM
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE

220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (19, 163. 00) 0. 00 (19, 163. 00)

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 19, 163. 00 0. 00 19, 163. 00

REVENUE TOTAL (19, 163. 00) 0. 00 (19, 163. 00)

EXPENSE TOTAL 19, 163. 00 0. 00 19, 163. 00

TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmi ni strative Operations 52470 1100 41000153 ONLI NE FEE EDUC- TEACHER ED
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE

220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (5,317.00) 0. 00 (5,317.00)

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 5,317. 00 0. 00 5,317. 00

REVENUE TOTAL (5, 317.00) 0. 00 (5, 317.00)

EXPENSE TOTAL 5,317.00 0. 00 5,317.00

TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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Col orado Springs Canpus - Total Continuing and Tenporary Budgets Run Date 08/16/2012
Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:24:11
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40036 EDUC- Adnmini strative Operations 52471 1100 41000154 ONLI NE FEE EDUC- LEADERSHI P
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (13,979.00) 0. 00 (13, 979. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 13, 979. 00 0. 00 13, 979. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (13,979.00) 0. 00 (13, 979. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 13, 979. 00 0. 00 13, 979. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23453 1100 41043533 El Ponar Chair EAS
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00470311 Professor/E Pomar Chair Boult, Terrance Edward 1101 60, 249. 00 0.00 60, 249. 00 0. 50 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 60, 249. 00 0. 00 60, 249. 00 0.50 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 60, 249. 00 0. 00 60, 249. 00
TOTAL 60, 249. 00 0. 00 60, 249. 00 0. 50 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23454 1100 41043534 El Pomar Chair EAS 2
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00471513 El Pomar Prof essor Larson, M chael Charles 1101 53, 956. 00 0.00 53, 956. 00 0. 50 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 53, 956. 00 0. 00 53, 956. 00 0.50 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 53, 956. 00 0. 00 53, 956. 00
TOTAL 53, 956. 00 0. 00 53, 956. 00 0. 50 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23552 1100 41021398 Col | ege of Engi neering
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
00470300 Chair - Conputer Science Zhou, Xi aobo 1435 6, 300. 00 0.00 6, 300. 00 0.25 0.00
00470500 Chair of ECE Kal kur, Thottam Subramany 1435 6, 300. 00 0. 00 6, 300. 00 0.25 0. 00
00471500 Chair Mech & Aerospace Ket sdever, Andrew David 1435 6, 300. 00 0.00 6, 300. 00 0.25 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 18, 900. 00 0. 00 18, 900. 00 0.75 0. 00
00400250 Laboratory Manager Perkins, Roger D. 2177 50, 000. 00 0.00 50, 000. 00 1.00 0.00
00470105 Engr Tech Support Prog Manager W1 ki nson, Ronald O 2178 58, 900. 00 0.00 58, 900. 00 1.00 0.00
00470107 Career Support Professional Vacant 2177 42, 420. 00 0.00 42,420. 00 1.00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 151, 320. 00 0. 00 151, 320. 00 3. 00 0. 00
00400141 IT Professional IV Staples, Sean E H21 6XX 86, 917. 00 0. 00 86, 917. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400218 Program Assistant |1 Rea, Patricia Karen HAR2XX 45, 480. 00 0.00 45, 480. 00 1.00 0.00
00400277 Program Assi stant | Vacant HAR1XX 37, 000. 00 0. 00 37, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400362 Program Assistant | Vacant HARLXX 49, 404. 00 0. 00 49, 404. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400576 Program Assistant |1 House, Dawn E. HAR2XX 45, 104. 00 0. 00 45, 104. 00 1.00 0. 00
405000 - 407499 -- CLASS SAL 263, 905. 00 0. 00 263, 905. 00 5.00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 9, 981. 00 0.00 9, 981. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 9, 981. 00 0. 00 9, 981. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 23, 396. 00 0. 00 23, 396. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 6, 242. 00 0. 00 6, 242. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 473, 744. 00 0. 00 473, 744. 00
TOTAL 473, 744.00 0.00 473, 744.00 8.75 0.00
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Col orado Springs Canpus - Total Continuing and Tenporary Budgets Run Date 08/16/2012
Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:24:11
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23555 1400 41010764 Eas- Academni c Supt
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00470507 Professor w Tenure Paz De Araujo, Carlos A 1101 113, 080. 00 0.00 113, 080. 00 1.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 113, 080. 00 0. 00 113, 080. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400036 EAS Student Support ProfessionVacant 2177 40, 600. 00 0.00 40, 600. 00 1.00 0.00
00470101 Dean Col | ege of EAS Dandapani, Ramaswami 2115 184, 370. 00 0. 00 184, 370. 00 1.00 0. 00
00470103 Assistant Dean Swaty, Joe W 2117 80, 000. 00 0. 00 80, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00470106 EAS Student Support ProfessionVacant 2177 62, 516. 00 0.00 62, 516. 00 1.00 0.00
00470112 Financial Assistant Baur, Laura Sabine 2143 51, 403. 00 0. 00 51, 403. 00 1.00 0. 00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 418, 889. 00 0. 00 418, 889. 00 5. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 531, 969. 00 0. 00 531, 969. 00
TOTAL 531, 969. 00 0. 00 531, 969. 00 6. 00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Adninistrative QOperations 23557 1100 41012602 EAS Summer |nstruction
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 85, 521. 00 0.00 85, 521. 00 1.97 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 85, 521. 00 0. 00 85, 521. 00 1.97 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 32, 025. 00 0.00 32, 025. 00 0. 00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 32, 025. 00 0. 00 32, 025. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 117, 546. 00 0. 00 117, 546. 00
TOTAL 117, 546. 00 0. 00 117, 546. 00 1.97 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23567 1100 41017679 Eas Sal ary Savi ngs
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 195, 145. 00 0.00 195, 145. 00 0. 00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 195, 145. 00 0. 00 195, 145. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 74, 306. 00 0.00 74, 306. 00 0.00 0.00
405000 - 407499 -- CLASS SAL 74, 306. 00 0. 00 74, 306. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 269, 451. 00 0. 00 269, 451. 00
TOTAL 269, 451. 00 0. 00 269, 451. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Adninistrative Operations 32517 1500 41054180 EAS Student Affairs
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 1, 433.00 0. 00 1, 433.00
EXPENSE TOTAL 1, 433.00 0. 00 1, 433.00
TOTAL 1, 433. 00 0. 00 1, 433. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Administrative Operations 32958 1100 41055191 PROGFEE EAS | NSTRUCTI ON
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (215, 796. 00) 0. 00 (215, 796. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 215, 796. 00 0. 00 215, 796. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (215, 796. 00) 0. 00 (215, 796. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 215, 796. 00 0. 00 215, 796. 00

TOTAL 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
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Col orado Springs Canpus - Total Continuing and Tenporary Budgets Run Date 08/16/2012
Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:24:11
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Admi ni strative Operations 37469 1100 41066519 EAS Fal | Lecturers
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 98, 124. 00 0.00 98, 124. 00 0. 00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 98, 124. 00 0. 00 98, 124. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 98, 124. 00 0. 00 98, 124. 00
TOTAL 98, 124. 00 0. 00 98, 124. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Admi ni strative Operations 37470 1100 41066520 EAS Spring Lecturers
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 95, 253. 00 0.00 95, 253. 00 0. 00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 95, 253. 00 0. 00 95, 253. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 95, 253. 00 0. 00 95, 253. 00
TOTAL 95, 253. 00 0. 00 95, 253. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Admi ni strative Operations 37472 1100 41066522 EAS Graders/Instr Assistants
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 11, 196. 00 0.00 11, 196. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 11, 196. 00 0. 00 11, 196. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 11, 196. 00 0. 00 11, 196. 00
TOTAL 11, 196. 00 0. 00 11, 196. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Adninistrative Operations 37807 1100 41067228 EAS Instructional Assistants
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 3, 234.00 0.00 3, 234.00 0. 00 0.00
402200 - 402499 -- STD FAC SAL 3,234.00 0. 00 3,234.00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 3, 287.00 0.00 3, 287.00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 3,287.00 0. 00 3,287.00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 6, 521. 00 0. 00 6, 521. 00
TOTAL 6,521. 00 0. 00 6,521. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Adninistrative Operations 45678 1100 41086504 PROGFEE EAS DI STANCE ED
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (13, 919. 00) 0. 00 (13, 919. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 13, 919. 00 0. 00 13, 919. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (13, 919. 00) 0. 00 (13, 919. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 13, 919. 00 0. 00 13, 919. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40042 EAS- Adninistrative Operations 54785 1100 41000291 EAS Research Support
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
770000 - 772499 -- STUDENT Al D 116, 000. 00 0. 00 116, 000. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 116, 000. 00 0. 00 116, 000. 00
TOTAL 116, 000. 00 0. 00 116, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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Col orado Springs Canpus - Total Continuing and Tenporary Budgets Run Date 08/16/2012
Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:24:11
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU

Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40043 EAS-El ectrical Engineering 23604 1100 41017688 El ectrical Engineering
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont_Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant ContFTE TenpFTE
00470504 Professor with Tenure Dandapani, Ramaswami 1101 121, 792. 00 0.00 121, 792. 00 1.00 0.00
00470509 Professor with Tenure Wckert, Mark A 1101 105, 075. 00 0. 00 105, 075. 00 1.00 0. 00
00470510 Professor with Tenure Kal kur, Thottam Subranany 1101 108, 965. 00 0.00 108, 965. 00 0.75 0.00
00470511 Professor with Tenure Wang, Chia-Jiu 1101 97, 629. 00 0.00 97, 629. 00 1. 00 0.00
00470512 Assi stant Professor Trinboli, Mchael S 1103 80, 343. 00 0.00 80, 343. 00 1.00 0.00
00470513 Professor with Tenure Plett, Gegory L 1101 98, 276. 00 0.00 98, 276. 00 1. 00 0.00
00470516 Asst Professor Song, Ho Young 1103 82, 506. 00 0.00 82, 506. 00 1.00 0.00
00470517 Instructor - ECE Kressin, Robert W 1105 52, 015. 00 0. 00 52, 015. 00 1.00 0. 00
00470520 Instructor - ECE Tunmbush, Gregory Joseph 1105 26, 265. 00 0.00 26, 265. 00 0. 50 0.00

400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 772, 866. 00 0. 00 772, 866. 00 8.25 0. 00

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 10, 887. 00 0. 00 10, 887. 00

EXPENSE TOTAL 783, 753. 00 0. 00 783, 753. 00

TOTAL 783, 753. 00 0. 00 783, 753. 00 8.25 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40045 EAS- Conput er Science 23620 1100 41013384 Dept O Conputer Sci
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont_Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant ContFTE TenpFTE
00470301 Professor with Tenure Chow, Chi ng- Hua 1101 106, 804. 00 0.00 106, 804. 00 0.75 0.00
00470303 Associate Professor w Tenure Yi, Qng 1102 87, 132. 00 0.00 87, 132. 00 0.75 0.00
00470306 Professor with Tenure Shub, Charles M 1101 105, 706. 00 0.00 105, 706. 00 1.00 0.00
00470307 Professor with Tenure Semwal , Sudhanshu K 1101 102, 612. 00 0. 00 102, 612. 00 1.00 0. 00
00470309 Associate Professor w tenure Zhou, Xi aobo 1102 100, 636. 00 0.00 100, 636. 00 1.00 0.00
00470310 Associate Professor Chamillard, Albert T 1102 97, 060. 00 0. 00 97, 060. 00 1.00 0. 00
00470312 Senior Instructor - CS Carter, Panela Jean 1104 51, 150. 00 0.00 51, 150. 00 1.00 0.00
00470313 Instructor Brouillette, Albert A 1105 44,342.00 0. 00 44,342.00 1.00 0. 00
00470315 Professor/with Tenure Kalita, Jugal K 1101 106, 198. 00 0.00 106, 198. 00 1.00 0.00
00470321 Senior Instructor Wrtman, Dana T 1104 68, 289. 00 0. 00 68, 289. 00 1.00 0. 00
00471300 Asst Prof-CS-Bach of Innov PrgLewis, Rory A 1103 83, 844. 00 0. 00 83, 844. 00 1.00 0. 00
00610170 Asst Prof essor Yue, Chuan 1103 75, 643. 00 0. 00 75, 643. 00 1.00 0. 00

400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 1, 029, 416. 00 0. 00 1, 029, 416. 00 11. 50 0. 00

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 10, 887. 00 0. 00 10, 887. 00

EXPENSE TOTAL 1, 040, 303. 00 0. 00 1, 040, 303. 00

TOTAL 1, 040, 303. 00 0. 00 1, 040, 303. 00 11.50 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/G ant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40047 EAS- Mechani cal Engi neering 23641 1100 41017690 Mae- Mech&Aer osp Engr
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont At Tenp At Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
00471501 Asst Prof essor Cal visi, Mchael Louis 1103 76,571. 00 0. 00 76,571. 00 1.00 0. 00
00471503 Assoc Professor w Tenure MAE Ketsdever, Andrew David 1102 88, 127. 00 0.00 88, 127. 00 1.00 0.00
00471504 Associate Professor w Tenure Tragesser, Steven G 1102 87,371.00 0.00 87,371.00 1.00 0.00
00471505 Associate Professor w Tenure Gorder, Peter Janes 1102 95, 131. 00 0.00 95, 131. 00 1.00 0.00
00471506 Prof essor Stevens, James W 1101 95, 724. 00 0. 00 95, 724. 00 0.75 0. 00
00471507 Associ ate Professor w Tenure Lauderbaugh, Leal Kenny 1102 89, 640. 00 0.00 89, 640. 00 1.00 0.00
00471508 Senior |nstructor Al bertson, Julie Anne 1104 74, 899. 00 0. 00 74, 899. 00 1.00 0. 00
00471509 |Instructor - MAE Sookl al, Val m ki Kendall 1105 57,525. 00 0. 00 57,525. 00 1.00 0. 00
00471510 Asst Prof essor Webb, Rebecca Noel 1103 77,479. 00 0. 00 77,479. 00 1.00 0. 00
00471592 Asst Professor - MAE Lilly, Taylor Cark 1103 72,740. 00 0. 00 72,740. 00 1.00 0. 00

400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 815, 207. 00 0. 00 815, 207. 00 9.75 0. 00

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 10, 887. 00 0. 00 10, 887. 00

EXPENSE TOTAL 826, 094. 00 0. 00 826, 094. 00

TOTAL 826, 094. 00 0.00 826, 094. 00 9.75 0.00
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Run Date 08/16/2012

Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:24:23
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23649 1100 41019584 Col |l ege O Las
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt ContFTE TenpFTE
00400039 Program Assistant | Johnson, Rose M HARLXX 40, 224. 00 0. 00 40, 224. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400040 Program Assi stant | Kel bel , Rosemary A HARLXX 40, 344. 00 0.00 40, 344. 00 1. 00 0.00
00400046 Program Assistant | Ki selich, Beverly E HARLXX 41, 748. 00 0.00 41, 748. 00 1.00 0.00
00400053 Program Assi stant | MacDonal d, Debora A HARLXX 38, 892. 00 0. 00 38, 892. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400156 Program Assistant | WIllianms, Andrea B . HARLXX 49, 560. 00 0.00 49, 560. 00 1.00 0.00
00400258 Laboratory Coord I1 Pitman, Connie 1 9A2XX 65, 772. 00 0. 00 65, 772. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400284 Program Assi stant | Smith, lan Stuart HARLXX 40, 056. 00 0.00 40, 056. 00 1.00 0.00
00400317 Laboratory Coord | Wal |l ace, Brent E 1 9A1TX 43, 188. 00 0. 00 43, 188. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400342 Program Assi stant | Martinez, Emanuelita HARLXX 39, 360. 00 0.00 39, 360. 00 1.00 0.00
00400349 Admin Assistant |11 Vacant BA4XX 38, 478. 00 0. 00 38, 478. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400361 Laboratory Coord | Rehorst, Scott Allen 1 9A1TX 51, 384. 00 0. 00 51, 384. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400472 Program Assi stant | Jackson, Ruth Jean HARLXX 44,916. 00 0.00 44,916. 00 1.00 0.00
00400517 Program Assistant | Wyods, Kristina Kaye HARLXX 37, 800. 00 0.00 37, 800. 00 1.00 0.00
00400563 Program Assi stant | MG I, Mary Anne HARLXX 38, 484. 00 0. 00 38, 484. 00 1.00 0. 00
00400565 Program Assistant | Fl eener, Letitia A HARLXX 40, 536. 00 0.00 40, 536. 00 1.00 0.00
00400578 Laboratory Coord | Si mons, Charles C. 1 9A1TX 48, 180. 00 0.00 48, 180. 00 1. 00 0.00
00400614 Program Assistant | Mul I er, Jane Mallon HARLXX 20, 114. 00 0.00 20, 114. 00 0. 50 0.00
405000 - 407499 -- CLASS SAL 719, 036. 00 0. 00 719, 036. 00 16. 50 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 6, 800. 00 0.00 6, 800. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 6, 800. 00 0. 00 6, 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 62, 321. 00 0. 00 62, 321. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 12, 105. 00 0. 00 12, 105. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 800, 262. 00 0. 00 800, 262. 00
TOTAL 800, 262. 00 0. 00 800, 262. 00 16.50 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Adninistrative Operations 23650 1400 41010763 Las-Acadenmic Supt
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp At Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
00480114 Faculty Dir of Sustainabitity Havlick, David Gegory 1433 500. 00 0.00 500. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
00420120 Director, Heller Center Cunni ngham Perrin 2119 8, 346. 00 0.00 8, 346. 00 0.14 0.00
00480101 Dean - LAS Braza, Peter Anthony 2115 182, 000. 00 0. 00 182, 000. 00 1.00 0. 00
00480103 LAS Administrator - Fin & Ops Hatfield, Jacqueline Aman 2155 79, 310. 00 0.00 79, 310. 00 1.00 0.00
00480108 Dir Comm Rel / Exec Asst to Deand dham Margie Ann 2129 46, 289. 00 0. 00 46, 289. 00 1.00 0. 00
00480109 Associ ate Dean - LAS Wl shon, Robert C 2116 37, 660. 00 0. 00 37, 660. 00 0.75 0. 00
00480115 Assoc Dean - LAS Vacant 2116 7,003. 00 0. 00 7,003. 00 0.50 0. 00
00480117 Busi ness Professional - LAS McDonnel |, Sherry 2179 48, 048. 00 0.00 48, 048. 00 1.00 0.00
00480118 Arts Prof essional Larkin, Karin Tonya 2180 28, 500. 00 0.00 28, 500. 00 0.50 0.00
00480119 LAS HR and Bus Prof essi onal Vacant 2179 1, 149. 00 0.00 1, 149. 00 0. 00 0.00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 37, 000. 00 0.00 37, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 475, 305. 00 0. 00 475, 305. 00 5.89 0. 00
00400415 Program Assistant |1 Vacant HAR2XX 45,972. 00 0. 00 45,972. 00 1.00 0. 00
405000 - 407499 -- CLASS SAL 45,972. 00 0. 00 45,972. 00 1.00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 521, 777.00 0. 00 521, 777.00
TOTAL 521, 777. 00 0. 00 521, 777. 00 6.89 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Admini strative Operations 23651 1100 41028367 Las Honorarium Fal |
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt ContFTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 49, 164. 00 0.00 49, 164. 00 5.41 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 49, 164. 00 0. 00 49, 164. 00 5.41 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 49, 164. 00 0. 00 49, 164. 00
TOTAL 49, 164. 00 0. 00 49, 164. 00 5.41 0. 00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23652 1100 41017749 Las Capital New
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 26, 776. 00 0. 00 26, 776. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 26, 776. 00 0. 00 26, 776. 00
TOTAL 26, 776. 00 0. 00 26, 776. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS-Adninistrative Operations 23662 1100 41017678 Las Sal ary Savi ngs
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 10, 531. 00 0.00 10, 531. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 10, 531. 00 0. 00 10, 531. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 10, 531. 00 0. 00 10, 531. 00
TOTAL 10, 531. 00 0. 00 10, 531. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Adninistrative Operations 23663 1100 41012261 Las Unal | ocat ed
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 110, 755. 00 0.00 110, 755. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 110, 755. 00 0. 00 110, 755. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 41, 569. 00 0.00 41, 569. 00 0. 00 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 41, 569. 00 0. 00 41, 569. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 1, 454. 00 0.00 1, 454. 00 0.00 0.00
402200 - 402499 -- STD FAC SAL 1, 454. 00 0. 00 1, 454. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 1, 498. 00 0.00 1, 498. 00 0. 00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 1, 498. 00 0. 00 1, 498. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 8, 055. 00 0. 00 8, 055. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 163, 331. 00 0. 00 163, 331. 00
TOTAL 163, 331. 00 0. 00 163, 331. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23668 1100 41012607 Las Regul ar Fac- Sum
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 519, 353. 00 0.00 519, 353. 00 3.20 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 519, 353. 00 0. 00 519, 353. 00 3.20 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 519, 353. 00 0. 00 519, 353. 00
TOTAL 519, 353. 00 0. 00 519, 353. 00 3. 20 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Admini strative Operations 23673 1100 41027323 1d Studies-Mth
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
00482304 Faculty Dir of ID Studies-MthChristensen, Thomas M 1433 500. 00 0.00 500. 00 0. 00 0.00
00482701 Professor with Tenure Soi fer, Al exander 1101 107, 740. 00 0. 00 107, 740. 00 1.00 0. 00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 108, 240. 00 0. 00 108, 240. 00 1.00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 800. 00 0. 00 800. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 109, 540. 00 0. 00 109, 540. 00
TOTAL 109, 540. 00 0.00 109, 540. 00 1.00 0.00




m University of Colorado Uni versity of Col orado Finance System
Colorado Springs PERSONNEL ROSTER AND DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET Page 25
Col orado Springs Canpus - Total Continuing and Tenporary Budgets Run Date 08/16/2012
Fi scal Year 2013 Through Accounting Period 2 Run Tinme 09:24:23
(07/01/ 2012 - 08/31/2012) Report | D: GL0420CU
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23677 1100 41012876 Las Honorari um Spg
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 49, 164. 00 0.00 49, 164. 00 3.04 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 49, 164. 00 0. 00 49, 164. 00 3.04 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 49, 164. 00 0. 00 49, 164. 00
TOTAL 49, 164. 00 0. 00 49, 164. 00 3.04 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Admi ni strative Operations 23682 1100 41012608 Las Honorarium Sum
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 115, 797. 00 0.00 115, 797. 00 3.65 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 115, 797. 00 0. 00 115, 797. 00 3.65 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 1, 500. 00 0.00 1, 500. 00 0.00 0.00
402200 - 402499 -- STD FAC SAL 1, 500. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 117, 297. 00 0. 00 117, 297. 00
TOTAL 117, 297. 00 0. 00 117, 297. 00 3.65 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Adninistrative Operations 23836 1100 41058236 Math O ynpi ad Operating
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 1, 051. 00 0.00 1, 051. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 1, 051. 00 0. 00 1, 051. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 4,070. 00 0. 00 4,070. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 2,499. 00 0. 00 2,499. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 7,620. 00 0. 00 7,620. 00
TOTAL 7,620.00 0. 00 7,620.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Adninistrative Operations 35883 1100 41062201 ONLINE FEE GES
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (19, 882.00) 0. 00 (19, 882.00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 19, 882. 00 0. 00 19, 882. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (19, 882.00) 0. 00 (19, 882.00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 19, 882. 00 0. 00 19, 882. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Adninistrative Operations 35921 1100 41062273 ONLI NE FEE ENGLI SH
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (3,910. 00) 0. 00 (3,910. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 3,910. 00 0. 00 3,910. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (3,910. 00) 0. 00 (3,910. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 3,910. 00 0. 00 3,910. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS-Administrative Operations 36582 1100 41063917 ONLI NE FEE COMMUNI CATI ON
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (13,531. 00) 0. 00 (13,531. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 13, 531. 00 0. 00 13, 531. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (13,531. 00) 0. 00 (13,531. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 13, 531. 00 0. 00 13, 531. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS-Administrative Operations 37019 1100 41065159 ONLI NE FEE WEST
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (7,920.00) 0. 00 (7,920.00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 7,920. 00 0. 00 7,920. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (7,920. 00) 0. 00 (7,920. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 7,920. 00 0. 00 7,920. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS-Administrative Operations 40043 1100 41071479 ONLI NE FEE SOCI OLOGY
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (19, 939. 00) 0. 00 (19, 939. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 19, 939. 00 0. 00 19, 939. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (19, 939. 00) 0. 00 (19, 939. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 19, 939. 00 0. 00 19, 939. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS-Administrative Operations 41537 1100 41075076 ONLI NE FEE VAPA
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (26, 726. 00) 0. 00 (26, 726. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 26, 726. 00 0. 00 26, 726. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (26, 726. 00) 0. 00 (26, 726. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 26, 726. 00 0. 00 26, 726. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS-Administrative Operations 41551 1100 41075097 ONLI NE FEE BI OLOGY
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (15, 168. 00) 0. 00 (15, 168. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 15, 168. 00 0. 00 15, 168. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (15, 168. 00) 0. 00 (15, 168. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 15, 168. 00 0. 00 15, 168. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS-Administrative Operations 48228 1100 41092826 ONLI NE FEE PSYCHOLOGY
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (13, 196. 00) 0. 00 (13, 196. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 13, 196. 00 0. 00 13, 196. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (13, 196. 00) 0. 00 (13, 196. 00)
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EXPENSE TOTAL 13, 196. 00 0. 00 13, 196. 00

TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40051 LAS- Admi ni strative Operations 53019 1400 41000235 Intersections Film Festival
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont At Tenp At Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00

EXPENSE TOTAL 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00

TOTAL 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40052 LAS-Mlitary Science 23683 1100 41018126 M litary Science
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont_Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant ContFTE TenpFTE

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 10, 600. 00 0. 00 10, 600. 00

EXPENSE TOTAL 10, 600. 00 0. 00 10, 600. 00

TOTAL 10, 600. 00 0. 00 10, 600. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/G ant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40054 LAS-English 23691 1100 41020232 English
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp At Total Amt Cont FTE TenpFTE
00481300 Chair - English G nsherg, Lesley Ellen 1435 8, 500. 00 0.00 8, 500. 00 0.00 0.00
00481301 Professor with Tenure Napi er kowski, Thonas J 1101 96, 365. 00 0.00 96, 365. 00 1.00 0.00
00481302 Associ ate Prof essor G nsherg, Lesley Ellen 1102 63, 098. 00 0.00 63, 098. 00 1. 00 0.00
00481303 Professor with Tenure Laroche, Rebecca Lyn 1101 70, 510. 00 0.00 70, 510. 00 1.00 0.00
00481304 Senior Instructor MM chael , Mel onie Rose 1104 36, 861. 00 0. 00 36, 861. 00 0.90 0. 00
00481305 Professor with Tenure Pel | ow, C Kenneth 1101 58, 037. 00 0.00 58, 037. 00 0. 50 0.00
00481306 Senior |nstructor Mal ek, Cecile F 1104 48, 347. 00 0. 00 48, 347. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481307 Senior Instructor Johnson, Kathl een Kay 1104 45, 874. 00 0.00 45, 874. 00 1.00 0.00
00481308 Professor with Tenure Ray, Joan E 1101 54, 116. 00 0.00 54, 116. 00 1.00 0.00
00481309 Instructor - English Heral d, Crystal Baye 1105 8, 208. 00 0.00 8, 208. 00 0.25 0.00
00481309 Instructor - English Trauth, Erin Elizabeth 1105 8, 208. 00 0.00 8, 208. 00 0.25 0.00
00481310 Asst Professor Vacant 1103 52, 530. 00 0. 00 52, 530. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481311 Instructor - English Filpi, Janie May 1105 37, 195. 00 0. 00 37, 195. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481312 Senior Instructor - English Myers, WIlliam Carl 1104 37, 987. 00 0.00 37, 987. 00 1.00 0.00
00481313 Professor with Tenure Tayl or, Susan B 1101 71, 466. 00 0.00 71, 466. 00 1. 00 0.00
00481315 Instructor Dalton, Erin Marie 1105 33, 491. 00 0. 00 33, 491. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481316 Senior Instructor - English  Treschl, Sarah Hepburn 1104 37, 461. 00 0.00 37, 461. 00 1. 00 0.00
00481317 Asst Professor Mack, Katherine Elizabeth 1103 54, 233. 00 0.00 54, 233. 00 1.00 0.00
00481319 Assoc Professor - English Vacant 1102 63, 015. 00 0.00 63, 015. 00 1. 00 0.00
00481320 Director of Conposition Vacant 1433 3, 000. 00 0.00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
00481321 Instructor - English Birkett, Audrey Ann 1105 17, 188. 00 0.00 17, 188. 00 0.50 0.00
00481322 Instructor wahl, Thonas R 1105 33, 524. 00 0. 00 33, 524. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481323 Instructor - English Birkel o, Cheryl Ann 1105 37,177.00 0.00 37,177.00 1. 00 0.00
00481324 Senior Instructor - English Hof f man, Julie Ann 1104 38, 261. 00 0.00 38, 261. 00 1.00 0.00
00481325 Senior |nstructor Fi nger, Susan C. 1104 36, 752. 00 0.00 36, 752. 00 1.00 0.00
00481326 Instructor - English Vacant 1105 32, 674.00 0.00 32, 674.00 1.00 0.00
00481327 Instructor - English Ritter, Joshua R 1105 32,674.00 0.00 32,674.00 1. 00 0.00
00481328 Senior Instructor - English Tifft, Meghan E 1104 37, 336. 00 0.00 37, 336. 00 1.00 0.00
00481329 Senior Instructor - English Friedhoff, Anthony R 1104 37,383.00 0.00 37,383.00 1. 00 0.00
00481330 Senior Instructor - English Martin, Quentin Ellis 1104 28, 201. 00 0.00 28, 201. 00 0.75 0.00
00481331 Instructor - English Si ngh, Rashna B 1105 18, 440. 00 0. 00 18, 440. 00 0.50 0. 00
00481332 Instructor - English Nussbaum Mary Margar et 1105 25, 626. 00 0.00 25, 626. 00 0.75 0.00
00481333 I nstructor Wenker, Andrea May 1105 33, 491. 00 0. 00 33, 491. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481334 Instructor - English Lot er bauer, June Alyce 1105 33, 491. 00 0.00 33, 491. 00 1.00 0.00
00481335 Instructor - English Edsen, Elizabeth Rose 1105 33,524.00 0.00 33,524.00 1. 00 0.00
00481336 Assi stant Professor |l yasova, Ksenia 1103 57,114. 00 0.00 57,114. 00 1.00 0.00
00481337 Senior Instructor - English Frost, Juliana 1104 36, 835. 00 0.00 36, 835. 00 1. 00 0.00
00481338 Instructor - English Ross, Kacey Gal | oway 1105 32,674.00 0.00 32, 674.00 1.00 0.00
00481339 Instructor - English Heasl ey, Phillip Kyle 1105 32,674.00 0.00 32,674.00 1. 00 0.00
00481340 Director-Professional Witing Ilyasova, Ksenia 1433 3, 000. 00 0.00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
00481341 Instructor - English Bal doni - Rus, G na Marie 1105 33, 491. 00 0.00 33, 491. 00 1. 00 0.00
00481342 Asst Professor Otega, Kirsten Kay Barth 1103 53, 191. 00 0.00 53, 191. 00 1.00 0.00
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00481343 Senior Instructor - English Henmenway, Keri Sue 1104 36, 917. 00 0.00 36, 917. 00 1. 00 0.00
00481344 Fac Dir - Summer Witing Prog Vacant 1433 6, 846. 00 0.00 6, 846. 00 0. 00 0.00
00481345 Instructor - English Posusta, Rebecca Craft 1105 25, 595. 00 0.00 25, 595. 00 0.75 0.00
00481902 Instructor Robi nson, Christina L 1105 33, 491. 00 0. 00 33, 491. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481903 Instructor - English Vacant 1105 33, 458. 00 0. 00 33, 458. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481904 Instructor Lawson, Chel sea Adrien 1105 33, 491. 00 0.00 33, 491. 00 1.00 0.00
00481905 I nstructor QBrien, Ann D 1105 635. 00 0. 00 635. 00 0. 00 0. 00
00482300 Fac Dir-Sum Prof/Tech Witing Ilyasova, Ksenia 1433 1, 600. 00 0.00 1, 600. 00 0. 00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 1, 785, 256. 00 0. 00 1, 785, 256. 00 40.15 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 24, 052. 00 0.00 24, 052. 00 2.09 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 24,052. 00 0. 00 24,052. 00 2.09 0. 00
00480105 WACCnslt/PortfolioDir/FacRetWNeely, Mchelle Elizabeth 2174 44,061. 00 0. 00 44,061. 00 0. 88 0. 00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &\DRS SAL 44,061. 00 0. 00 44,061. 00 0.88 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 4, 000. 00 0.00 4, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 4,000. 00 0. 00 4, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 15, 500. 00 0. 00 15, 500. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 8, 800. 00 0. 00 8, 800. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 1, 881, 669. 00 0. 00 1, 881, 669. 00
TOTAL 1,881, 669. 00 0. 00 1,881, 669. 00 43.12 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40054 LAS-English 23697 1100 41020695 English Conposition
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 6, 195. 00 0. 00 6, 195. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 6, 195. 00 0. 00 6, 195. 00
TOTAL 6, 195. 00 0. 00 6, 195. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40054 LAS-English 42928 1100 41078008 ENGL FIRST YR WRI TI NG & ASSESS
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOMVE (22, 334.00) 0. 00 (22, 334.00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 22,334.00 0. 00 22,334.00
REVENUE TOTAL (22, 334.00) 0. 00 (22, 334.00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 22,334.00 0. 00 22,334.00
TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40054 LAS-English 51125 1100 41000083 PROGFEE ENGL PROF TECH WRI TI NG
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (8, 161. 00) 0. 00 (8, 161. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 8, 161. 00 0. 00 8, 161. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (8, 161. 00) 0. 00 (8, 161. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 8,161. 00 0. 00 8,161. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40054 LAS-English 51126 1100 41000084 PROGFEE ENGL RHETORIC & WRITIN
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (30, 108. 00) 0. 00 (30, 108. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 30, 108. 00 0. 00 30, 108. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (30, 108. 00) 0. 00 (30, 108. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 30, 108. 00 0. 00 30, 108. 00
TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40054 LAS-English 52585 1100 41000159 ENGL RHETORI C WRI TI NG & DEVEL
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
325000 - 334999 -- M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE (9, 594. 00) 0. 00 (9, 594. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 9, 594. 00 0. 00 9, 594. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (9, 594. 00) 0. 00 (9, 594. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 9,594. 00 0. 00 9,594. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40054 LAS-English 53016 1100 41000234 Prof essional Technical Witing
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 2,500. 00 0. 00 2,500. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 2,500. 00 0. 00 2,500. 00
TOTAL 2,500. 00 0. 00 2,500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40054 LAS-English 53213 1100 41000240 Stretch Devel opnent
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 9, 000. 00 0. 00 9, 000. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 9, 000. 00 0. 00 9, 000. 00
TOTAL 9, 000. 00 0. 00 9, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Pur pose Speed Type
10 40055 LAS - Language & Cul tures 23698 1100 41028589 LAS - Language & Cul tures
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00481700 Chair - Languages & Cul ture Meadows, Teresa Lin 1435 8, 000. 00 0.00 8, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
00481701 Asst Professor Cota, Edgar 1103 58, 652. 00 0. 00 58, 652. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481702 Assoc Professor w tenure Fel i u- Moggi , Fernando 1102 66, 013. 00 0.00 66, 013. 00 1. 00 0.00
00481703 Professor w Tenure Von Dassanowsky, Robert 1101 49, 479. 00 0.00 49, 479. 00 0.67 0.00
00481704 Senior |nstructor disson, Blanca E 1104 40, 516. 00 0. 00 40, 516. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481705 |Instructor - Lang & Cultures Brehm Andrea 1105 33, 898. 00 0.00 33, 898. 00 1.00 0.00
00481706 Instructor - Lang & Cultures MAdams, Rieko 1105 33,524.00 0.00 33,524.00 1. 00 0.00
00481707 Associate Professor wtenure Steen, Maria Sergia 1102 63, 443. 00 0.00 63, 443. 00 1.00 0.00
00481708 Associate Professor w Tenure Meadows, Teresa Lin 1102 20, 400. 00 0. 00 20, 400. 00 0.33 0. 00
00481709 Senior Instructor M stry, Margaret E 1104 42,151. 00 0. 00 42,151. 00 1.00 0. 00
00481710 Sr Instructor -Lang & Cul turesCook, Suzanne E 1104 37,737.00 0.00 37,737.00 1.00 0.00
00481711 Senior Instructor CGoni, Maria Jose 1104 37,961. 00 0.00 37,961. 00 1.00 0.00
00481712 Sr Instr- Languages & Cul turesRainey, Maura L 1104 37, 700. 00 0.00 37, 700. 00 1.00 0.00
00481713 Instructor Frank, Carnen Aida 1105 37,187. 00 0. 00 37,187. 00 1.00 0. 00
00638034 Seni or |nstructor-Lang&Cul tureCovel |, John A 1104 37, 200. 00 0.00 37, 200. 00 1. 00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 603, 861. 00 0. 00 603, 861. 00 13. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 63, 336. 00 0.00 63, 336. 00 3.30 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 63, 336. 00 0. 00 63, 336. 00 3.30 0. 00
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From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 1, 500. 00 0.00 1, 500. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 1, 500. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 10, 000. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 4,000. 00 0. 00 4, 000. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 682, 697. 00 0. 00 682, 697. 00
TOTAL 682, 697. 00 0. 00 682, 697. 00 16. 30 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40055 LAS - Language & Cul tures 23707 1100 41028098 PROGFEE LANGUAGES & CULTURES
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (9, 845. 00) 0. 00 (9, 845. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 9, 845. 00 0. 00 9, 845. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (9, 845. 00) 0. 00 (9, 845. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 9, 845. 00 0. 00 9, 845. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40056 LAS-Humanities 23716 1100 41014381 Hunmanities
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00484500 Director of Humanities Meadows, Teresa Lin 1433 3, 000. 00 0.00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 3, 000. 00 0. 00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 43, 293. 00 0.00 43, 293. 00 0.13 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 43, 293. 00 0. 00 43, 293. 00 0.13 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 4,500. 00 0. 00 4,500. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 50, 793. 00 0. 00 50, 793. 00
TOTAL 50, 793. 00 0. 00 50, 793. 00 0.13 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40057 LAS- Phi | osophy 23721 1100 41015672 Phi | osophy
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00483100 Chair - Phil osophy Cutter, Mary Ann 1435 8, 000. 00 0. 00 8, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
00483101 Asst Professor Vacant 1103 53, 500. 00 0. 00 53, 500. 00 1.00 0. 00
00483102 Professor with Tenure Cutter, Mary Ann 1101 80, 186. 00 0.00 80, 186. 00 1.00 0.00
00483103 Professor w Tenure Wel shon, Robert C 1101 73, 575. 00 0.00 73, 575. 00 0.25 0.00
00483104 Professor with Tenure d kowski, Dor ot hea 1101 80, 065. 00 0. 00 80, 065. 00 1.00 0. 00
00483105 Professor with Tenure Sassower, Raphael 1101 82, 476. 00 0.00 82, 476. 00 1.00 0.00
00483107 Seni or |nstructor Arangno, Lorraine 1104 47,441. 00 0.00 47,441. 00 1.00 0.00
00483109 Senior Instructor - PhilosophyYarnell, Patrick Henry 1104 38, 673. 00 0.00 38, 673. 00 1.00 0.00
00483114 Asst Prof essor Tanner, Sonja M 1103 67, 361. 00 0. 00 67,361. 00 1.00 0. 00
00483115 Instructor - Phil osophy Hanson, Erik Martin 1105 33, 458. 00 0.00 33, 458. 00 1.00 0.00
00483116 Instructor Sul livan, Mary Jane 1105 33, 629. 00 0.00 33, 629. 00 1.00 0.00
00483117 Instructor - Phil osophy Jensen, Jennifer Lynn 1105 36, 576. 00 0.00 36, 576. 00 1.00 0.00
00483118 Asst Prof essor Schol es, Jeffrey E 1103 53, 500. 00 0. 00 53, 500. 00 1.00 0. 00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 688, 440. 00 0. 00 688, 440. 00 11. 25 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 7,215.00 0.00 7, 215. 00 0.10 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 7,215.00 0. 00 7,215.00 0.10 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 1, 500. 00 0.00 1, 500. 00 0.00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 1, 500. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 10, 000. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 5, 600. 00 0. 00 5, 600. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 712, 755. 00 0. 00 712, 755. 00
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TOTAL 712, 755. 00 0. 00 712, 755. 00 11.35 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40058 LAS - Visual & Perfornming Arts 23726 1100 41013799 Visual and Performing Arts
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
00481500 Chair - Fine Arts MacAul ay, Suzanne Pol | ock 1435 8, 500. 00 0.00 8, 500. 00 0.00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 8, 500. 00 0. 00 8, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 7,215.00 0.00 7, 215.00 2.98 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 7,215.00 0. 00 7,215.00 2.98 0. 00
00480111 Visual Resource Coordinator Steen, Mchaela Lisa 2177 26, 723. 00 0. 00 26, 723. 00 0.75 0. 00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 26, 723. 00 0. 00 26, 723. 00 0.75 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 4,000. 00 0.00 4,000. 00 0. 00 0.00
407500 - 409999 -- STD & OTH PER SAL 4, 000. 00 0. 00 4, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 12, 900. 00 0. 00 12, 900. 00
EXPENSE TOTAL 59, 338. 00 0. 00 59, 338. 00
TOTAL 59, 338. 00 0. 00 59, 338. 00 3.73 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40058 LAS - Visual & Perforning Arts 44082 1100 41080895 PROGFEE VAPA COURSES
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (6, 153. 00) 0. 00 (6, 153. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 6, 153. 00 0. 00 6, 153. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (6, 153. 00) 0. 00 (6, 153. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 6, 153. 00 0. 00 6, 153. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40058 LAS - Visual & Perforning Arts 46809 1100 41089212 PROGFEE VAPA
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (77,063.00) 0. 00 (77, 063. 00)
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 77,063. 00 0. 00 77,063. 00
REVENUE TOTAL (77,063.00) 0. 00 (77, 063. 00)
EXPENSE TOTAL 77,063. 00 0. 00 77,063. 00
TOTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fund Organi zation Program Project/Gant Exp Purpose Speed Type
10 40059 LAS-Misic 23733 1100 41013160 Music
Position Description Nanme Jobcode Cont _Ant Tenp Ant Total Anmt Cont FTE TenpFTE
00481518 Fac Prog Dir - Music Grad StdsWiitehead, Gen C 1433 550. 00 0.00 550. 00 0. 00 0.00
00481518 Fac Prog Dir - Music Grad StdsRigler, Jane Agatha 1433 550. 00 0.00 550. 00 0.00 0.00
00481518 Fac Prog Dir - Music Grad StdsRigler, Jane Agatha 1433 550. 00 0.00 550. 00 0. 00 0.00
00482901 Senior Instructor Smith, Curtis F 1104 53, 468. 00 0. 00 53, 468. 00 1.00 0. 00
00482903 Asst Professor - Misic/ VAPA Wi tehead, Gen C 1103 62, 727. 00 0. 00 62, 727. 00 1.00 0. 00
00482904 Asst Prof essor Ri gl er, Jane Agatha 1103 50, 000. 00 0.00 50, 000. 00 1. 00 0.00
400000 - 400999 -- FAC FTP SAL 167, 295. 00 0. 00 167, 295. 00 3. 00 0. 00
From Budget Journal Lines Not in Pers. Budg. 40, 888. 00 0.00 40, 888. 00 0.28 0.00
401000 - 402199 -- FAC P/ TGR SAL 40, 888. 00 0. 00 40, 888. 00 0.28 0. 00
00481509 VAPA Music Prof essional McAllister, Colin Leigh 2178 36, 000. 00 0. 00 36, 000. 00 0.75 0. 00
402500 - 404999 -- O E &WDRS SAL 36, 000. 00 0. 00 36, 000. 00 0.75 0. 00
450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 1, 400. 00 0. 00 1, 400. 00
700000 - 709999 -- TRAVEL 1, 600. 00 0. 00 1, 600. 00
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EXPENSE TOTAL 247, 183. 00 0. 00 247, 183. 00

TOTAL 247,183. 00 0. 00 247,183. 00 4.03 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40059 LAS-Misic 44047 1100 41080799 PROGFEE MUSI C
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE TenpFTE

220000 - 229999 -- STUDENT FEES & FEE REFUNDS (12, 337.00) 0. 00 (12, 337.00)

450000 - 699999 -- OPERATI NG EXPENSES 12, 337.00 0. 00 12, 337.00

REVENUE TOTAL (12, 337.00) 0. 00 (12, 337.00)

EXPENSE TOTAL 12, 337.00 0. 00 12, 337.00

TOTAL 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
Fund O gani zation Program Project/Gant Exp_Purpose Speed Type
10 40060 LAS- Theatrewor ks 23734 1100 41021953 Theat r ewor ks
Position Description Nane Jobcode Cont At Tenp Ant Total Ant Cont FTE Tenp